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Summary: Jan 23 to Institute of Radio Engineers: application for membership at the 
senior level 

Feb 27 to General Doriot: status report with highlights of the past year for 
the AR&D annual meeting 

May 8 to Issac (sic) Auerbach, Auerbach Industries: first mention of 
completed PDP-4 

Jul 5 to Prof. A.H. McMorris, Dept. of Electrical Engineering, Cullen College 
of Engineering, University of Houston: problem with delivery of laboratory modules; 
explanation of production delays and remedies 

Jul 12 to Dr. Frank R. Ervin, Mass. General Hospital: offer of one year's free 
rent on a PDP-4 computer 

Jul 17 to Ben Gurley: discussion of problems with the machine at BBN and 
what must be done to solve them; assignment of a project "to rethink the computer 
business" in terms of costs a·nd maintenance plans; assignment to initiate and produce a 
computer project schedule; offer made to Win Hindle 

Jul 18 to Win Hindle (marked "letter not sent"): offer letter 

Aug 20 to J.F. Ferko, Bell Labs: price quotation for laboratory modules 

Aug 28 to Jim Burley: quality control in system modules 

Aug 31 to Jerome R. Cox, Central Institute for the Deaf: PDP-4 and other 
product offerings 

Aug 31 to Gardner C. Hendrie, The Foxboro Company: testing computers 
for power interruptions 

Sep 5 to Roy Fine, The Foxboro Company: commitment to deliver compiler 
for PDP-4 computer before April 30, 1963 or pay $2,000/month penalty (up to $10,000) 

-



Sep 7 to Jay Forrester: failure of most recent consulting arrangement 

Sep 19 to Arnaud de Vitry: decision not to bid on $4M of NASA business in 
modules plus an order for 20 computers 

Oct 9 to Richard W. Sonnenfeldt, The Foxboro Company: re Sara Lee as a 
potential customer 

Oct 25 from David C. Crockett, Mass. General Hospital: draft of contract 
with Olsen's handwritten notes and comments 

Oct 30 to Tom Stockebrand: confirming employment, discussing possible 
projects-hybrid computer, LINC tape units 

Nov 30 to Richard L. Tremaine, Westinghouse: information on PDP-1 and 
PDP-4 and quantity discount formula 

-



Mi. Richard Zeltl• 
Tel~IIClm 
Division ol 
W I Precltion IMtrUffllftfl Company 
kookfleld, Comedlcut 

Mr. Zeltl•s 

I want to thank you for telUng .- about your Televltl Pn>Jector 
today. We wUI vii t lac• Service to ... the machine, to '" 
ff It can be ol UN to "'• I wlll alto contact W. Wllhd Daw 
your Wahllam office ... If he would be lnt--.d In •lllng us 
pam d the system. 

I enoloefng ow llterature to give you 
type dlaploys that • en bulldlng and ao you 
wa en lnt.,..ed 1ft. 

ly yours, 

Kenneth H. Ol•n 
ldent 

- .,.. 



Mr. Gordon Q . Evlson 
Suite 1660 
111 • W lngton Str .. t 
Chic o 2, llltnola 

D ar Mr. Evlson: 

ce r 18, 1962 

A letter dated ce r 12, oddre to Digit Corporation, 
1-47 Lincoln Highway, Maynard, MCISICIChusetta delivered to 
this company and we aaumed was meant for us. However, we find 
tha th I tt r In u tlon wa not for our attention and so we have 
redlr ct It to th correct addr which laa 

/mr 

Dlgltek Cor Jon 
147 Lincoln Highway 
Falrlea HIiia 
P nnaylvanla 

Sine r ly, 

(Mn ) Mcrgaret Rand 
S cretary to Kenneth H. O lsen 
President 



• 

Th Pl'I ident 
Olgltek Corporation 
147 Lincoln Highway 
falrle HIiis 
Penn ylvonla 

Dear Sir: 

December 18, 1962 

Due to an error the encloeed letter wat d livered to this company 
and unfortunat ly was opened by us. Upon realtzlng that the contents 
were not for our attention, lmmedlately redirected It to your corr ct 
ad , advising Mr. Evlson of this also. 

/mr 

We must apollglze for opening this I tter. 

Slncerely, 

(Mn) Mcqaret Rand 
Secretary to the Presld nt 



Mr. J rome R. Cox, Jr. 
Research Associate 
C ntral lnstltut for the D af 
818 South Klngshlghway 
St. Louis 10, MIIIOWI 

Dear Mr. Cox: 

December 18, 1962 

In reply to your letter cl December 14 and at Mr. Olsen's request, I 
am forwarding to you, under separate cover, twenty (20) copies of our 
PDP-1 Manual . 

We are anticipating the rel ON of a similar manual on the PDP-4 
and we wlll send several copies ol thla manual to you In the near future. 

/mr 

Sincerely, 

(Mn) Margaret Rand 
Secretary to Kemeth H. Olaen 
President 
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Mr. Ken Olsen 
Digital Equipment Corp. 
Maynard, Massachusetts 

Dear Ken: 

HALLOWELL DAVIS, M. D., DIRECTOR OF RESEARCH 

ST. LOUIS 10, MO., 
December 14, 1962 

I am describing briefly a number of diffe rent computers 
in my graduate class on Digital Computers. One of them 
is the PDP-1. Would you be good enough to send me 
one dozen copies of the little white manual describing 
the operation of the PDP-1? I will need them immediately 
after the first of the year. If this cannot be arranged, 
would you please let me know before then. 

Sincerely yours, 

~ 
Jerome R. Cox, Jr. 
Research Associate 

JRC/ ezl 



D cemb r 12, 1962 

Mr. L on Me r 
5 Smart Road 
Acton, Massachusetts 

Dear Mr. Meader: 

At Mr. Ols n' r qu st I am enclosing thre (3) copies of our 
PDP-1 brochure . 

/mr 

Enclosures: Three (3) F-11 B brochures. 

Sine rely, 

(Mrs) Margaret Rand 
Secretary to Kenneth H. Olsen 
President 



D mber 12, 1962 

Mr. John Barnard, Jr. 
Gaston, Snow, otley & Holt 
82 D VO t 
Boston 9, tt 

D ar Mr. rnard: 

At r. 011 n's r GU st, I am nc:loslng a c:opy of a letter addr ssed 
to him from Mr. Benjamin Gurley, dated December 11, 1962. 

/mr 

Slnc:er ly, 

( n) t argaret Rand 
Scc:r tary to K nn th H. Olsen 
President 

7 



Mr. Eric Hall Morrison 
Vic •Pr sldent 
The Newcomen Society in North America 
Post Office Box 113 
Downingtown, Pennsylvania 

D or Mr. Morrison: 

D cember 11, 1962 

Your Invitation to b orne a me r of The wcomen Socl ty Is most 
kind and I appreciat it very much. How ver, I find t t I om committed 
to participate In so many organization ot this time that It Is not possible 
for me to accept the invitation. 

Pl s xtend my thanks to your assoclat s for this portunlty to join 
The N wco n Society. 

KHO/rnr 

Sincerely, 

K nneth H. Olsen 
President 



THE NEWCOMEN SOCIETY 

IN NOR TH AMERICA 

A Non-Profit Membership Corporation 
Chartered under the Charitable Law of the State of Maine 

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR VICE-PRESIDENT FOR NORTH AME RIC A 

POST OFFICE BOX IIJ, DOWNINGTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, U.S.A. 

Mr. Kenneth H. Olsen, Esqre . 
Chairman and President 
Digital Equipment Corporation 
146 Main Street 
Maynard, Massachusetts 

Dear Mr. Olsen: 

November 21, 1962 

We would very much like to have you as a member of The Newcomen 
Society. Many of your friends belong; and we are sure you would find the 
association of interest . 

We meet at Boston on December 12th to honor Boston Safe Deposit and 
Trust Company . Mr . Ralph Lowell and Mr. William Wolbach will be our Guests 
of Honor. Mr. Marshall Dalton, Chairman of Boston Manufacturers Mutual 
Insurance Company, as Chairman of our New England Committee, will preside. 
We would hope that you, as a new member, might be present . 

Accordingly, the attached letter of invitation is self-explanatory . 
It would be a pleasure to welcome you into Newcomen membership . 

EHM:nod 
Encl: Letter of Invitation 

Eric Hall Morrison 
Vice-President 
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THE NEWCOMEN SOCIETY 

IN NOR TH AMERICA 

A Non-Profit Membership Corporation 
Chartered under the Charitable Law of the State of M aine 

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR VICE-PRESIDENT FOR NORTH A MERICA 

POST OFFICE BOX I IJ, DOWNINGTOWN , PENN SYLVA NIA, U. S.A. 

Mr . Kenneth H. Olsen, Esqre . 
Chairman and President 
Digital Equipment Corporation 
146 Main Street 
Maynard, Massachusetts 

Dear Mr . Olsen: 

November 21, 1962 

You probably have heard of The Newcomen Society and its meetings held 
throughout the United States, and you may be familiar with its publications. 
These cover many phases of industrial, financial, and economic history. Issued 
during now 30 years, they are the life-stories of many of America's largest 
corporate interests. 

My purpose in writing is to extend an invitation into membership, but 
first a word of explanation: 

Broadly: The Newcomen Society has as its objectives: to increase an 
appreciation of American-British traditions and ideals in the Arts and Sciences, 
especially in that bond of sympathy for the cultural and spiritual forces which 
are common to both countries; and, secondly, to serve as another link in the 
intimately friendly relations existing between Great Britain and the United 
States of America. 

Specifically: The Newcomen Society centers its attention upon the 
history of Material Civilization, as contrasted with political history. The 
group is interested in the background and growth of: Industry, Agriculture, 
Transportation, the Utilities, Communications, Mining, Finance, Banking, 
Economics, Education, and the Law. In other words, the history of those factors 
which have upheld Civilization. 

Through the years, the Society has given recognition to and has had as 
guest of honor such organizations as United States Steel, New York Central, 
Mellon National Bank of Pittsburgh, Pacific Gas & Electric, Republic Steel, 
General Electric, Union Pacific, Westinghouse, Atchison, Topeka & Santa Fe, 
General Motors, Aluminum Company of America, Shell Oil, Pullman Company, The 
First National Bank of Boston, Prudential Insurance of America, Baltimore & 
Ohio, Massachusetts Institute of Technology, American Express, Norfolk & 
Western, Allis-Chalmers, "IBM", Louisville & Nashville, Commonwealth Edison 
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of Chicago, General Mills, Western Union, Standard Oil of Ohio, Procter & Gamble, 
Radio Corporation of America, "TWA", Link-Belt, Armstrong Cork, "The New York 
Times" , The Budd Company, Anaconda, Equitable Life of New York, Standard Oil of 
Indiana, "NAM", Alabama Power, Sherwin-Williams, BF Goodrich, Illinois Central, 
Cannon Mills, Detroit Edison, Abitibi Power & Paper, Gulf Oil, The Hanover Bank, 
Princeton University, Brown & Sharpe, United Air Lines, Lever Brothers, Wells 
Fargo Bank & Union Trust of San Francisco, Canadian Pacific Railway, American 
Locomotive -- and many others. In each case, the company's chief executive has 
addressed the Society on the history of his organization. These speakers always 
are Newcomen members. 

The group in the United States was founded over 30 years ago by the late 
L F Loree of New York, then dean of American Railroad Presidents. As you may 
sense, the membership is a representative cross-section of leadership in Engl.and, 
the United States, and Canada. You will understand membership is by invitation, 
and never by application. Election is at London. 

For your further information, we are sending you copies of three Newcomen 
addresses which will show you something of what the Society does. These will be 
sent you under separate cover. 

You will wish to learn what are the obligations involved: like other 
British honorary Societies, dues are a traditional One Pound Sterling. a year. 
American dues are set at $10.00 a year. However, you would send me no money. 

It would be a satisfaction to hear from you affirmatively, and you will 
sense a compliment extended. You see, we want you included. 

Encl: (3 Newcomen reprints) 
u.s.c. 

Eric Hall Morrison 
Vice-President 
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Mr. B nlamln H . Bristol 
Chalrma, of the Board 
The Foxboro Company 
Foxboro, Massachusetts 

Dear Mr. Brlstol: 

Dec ber 11, 1962 

I was very pl sed to hav the opportunity to meet you yes rday. Dick 
MIiis has told us many good things about the Fo>eboro Company. 

We had a very worthwh lie me ting, a,d I feel confident that our misunder­
standings ore well underway toward being worked out. I can now see wh r most of 
these mlsundentandlngs were ge rat d by people trying fust too hard to do a good 
tob. 

KHO:ncs 

Sincerely youn, 

Kenneth H. Olsen 
President 



Mr. WIiiard W. Frymoyer 
Executive Vice-President 
Th Foxboro Company 
Foxboro, Massachu tta 

D or Mr. Frymoyen 

D ce r 11, 1962 

I want to thank you for taking th ti to visit with me y sterclay. 
It was a v ry worthwhfl etlng for us and It did much to relieve the 
mlsund ntandtngs bet en our companies. e now f I that we can 
go ahead with confld n c and enthusiasm. 

I wlll, from now on, mak It a point to visit r ulc;rly with Ole 
Sonnenf ldt to be sure that probl ma do not b come serlou again. 
We continuing to ork on your first POP-4 compu r as If we had 
a purchase ord so that the time pressure wlll b relieved on our 
n otlotlng a purchos order and technical specification. I am sure 
that as our people take a casual approach to th negotiations, th 
problems wlll all disappear. 

KHO/mr 

Sincerely yours, 

Kem th H. Olsen 
President 



--

Mr. T. L. Dmochowskl 
Executiv Vice Pr sl t 
Int matlonal Tel pl-Ion 

Telegraph Company 
Information Systems Division 
600 Industrial Av nue 
Paramus, New J y 

r Mr. Dmochowskh 

Dec mber 3, 1962 

are sorry did not g t Ben Gurley'• report on the Paris computer to you 
earll r. wot ill last week but it Is finally done now. It Is a very long r port 
and I did not bother to edit or cond It beca I am sur that you want to g t 
ol I of Ben's tho-,ght • 

We pl med that abl to help In this situation and Ith always 
be n our wish that could help In making this proj ct a succe•. hav be n 
10mewhat disappointed by the di anc have n kept from your malntenonc 
people so that we knew nothing about this problem until it hod become ulte serious. 

Aft you hav looked at this port, we would be glad to discuss it in detail 
and to work out plans whereby we con be more helpful in th future . 

Nick Mazzare has n working with your people for a week or two on a 
r of technical improv menti and corr ct Ions which your peopl have r quested. 

f I a continued obl1gatlon ond d ire to correct faults in our ulpm nt and we 
ex ct very quickly to work out o aolution for each of th detailed requests. W 
do f I th need for some caution howev r, because we do not want to imply a 
guorantee that ev ry time we rnak an improvement in our e ulpment, will make 
that ifflf)!OV ment on all qulpment in th field . 

n very pleas with our relationship with ITT, and I am sure that If 
we ke p in contact with h other, probl ms will not Cl"lse again. 

KHO/mr 

Stncerely, 

Kenneth H. Olsen 
President 
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Local Boord I I 14 
Mlddl x County 
34 U>lnmc>raMOlth Avenue 

ett Concord, MotllOChusetts 

Gentle ns 

December 3, 1962 

It he. come to our attention that you are currently r vi wing the Nlectlv 
service clcalflcatlon of Mr. Klaua Doering (SS 11911436247). Olgftal Equip­
ment Corporation wishes to r uut that he be grca,ted o def nt from mllltory 
service. 

Mr. Doering was employed by our company In January 1962, a1 o Quallty 
Control and hcmlcol E lneer. He super,t1e1 the electrlcol testing and 
mechanlcoJ IMpeetlon of all raw moterlala, ln-proc materfal1 ond finished 
products. In addition, he la directly respo ... ble for abllahlng the company'• 
mechanlc:ol and electrlcol telt and ll'llf)eCtlon p,ogram, lncludlng establilhlng 
uallty ltandcirds and conhol procedures. Hi• current aolary la $6,800 per year. 

Dlgltal E ulpment Corporation Is actively engaged In producing lpment 
UMd directly In the natlonol def.,.. effort and In the country'• apace e,cplor­
otlon program. Over 50% of our company'• work i• for ctltlcol mllltary programt. 
The programa In which DEC'• dlgltal computen and circuit modules en used 
Include ml•tl• checkout aystema, satellite comnN.H1tcatlons, c°"'f)\hr training of 
military penonnel, ond govemnent basic research program1. 

The 1011 of Mr. Doering would have a direct and serious effect upon the 
company'• abtllty to '""' both the crltlcol dellvery dates and the high quality 

gulrements ploced upon the• products. Becoute of his particular uallff cations, 
I that ft would take approximately one yflal to train o competent replace-

ment for him. Conaequently, his departure would .-verely hamper our ablllty to 
the national defenae effort a1 effectively a1 we are now able to do 10. 



I Equ •ftft'UII,.,.. Corporation wgentl 
cony It's not1 

hope that )'OU will give favMab c 
of course, IVU'lll~ to 
y In 1 

Sine ly,. 

bee: Personnel Office 



Dlglta -- Lm'DII~ wl rsQ,.,.,... o c 
,. 393) from millt y 
nally UNttld d 17, 1961, 

that you wll tlv service ltotus I 

enc1aatK2 In 
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by 
The 

I Del'IIOlll\e -
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De ce."".1b e r 4 . 1962 

lvL. John H2.rt 2 Purchasi ,--_g ?,1 ·, :::age:.:­
:.. l·1formation Syst ems Divis .io n 
International Tel ephone a ::; d Telegr aph 
GOO I ndustrial Avenue 
Parru"".1us, New J ersey 

; 

C(jl{!j)i?tCt!f CUt '! ;:';j •(i,!:, .. 

Re : i eeting between DEC and ISD. Nove.-uber 26;, 1962. 

Dear John.: 

Regarding your list of ~uality cont rol proble.~s 1 DEC offers 
the following solutions: 

1 . Tape unit overheating All futu re Tape Tr ans90;:-t.s ,_,,i:2.. 
have fans t o p and bottom. The louvres . that you £",2.Ve ace.led 
to -the Tape Transpo rts already in t h e field wi.:.l p ro v .::.c.2 
adequate cooling . 

2 . No ise on analog signal leads - tape unit Roland 
Boisvert o f DEC w-ould like to visit ITT/ISD this Week and 
examine this proble.rn to determine its cause.: There a::-e 
several poss i bilities: 

a . Poor gro unding. 

b . Inadequate shielding . 

c. A 1684 c ard used instead o= a 1685. 

DEC will provide mo dificat io n kits to corre c t a:<1y p;:-oblEcm . 

3 . Power Transients - DEC will provide modific, .. .-::ion ;-ci t s ::or 
a, _ l Tape Transports in the fie:d wh.::.ch do not ~: ::- e2..cy h~v2 
pm-12:r transient suppression. ~:his will be accomplis}1ed '::JJ 
sending a DEC representa tive to the Para1nus f acil:ty to 
c.e."".'lonstrate ·th e use o f t.'J.1ese kits. Kits will be ava. il2.:')l8 
within t wo or three weeks and will consist o i :::::isce2.::..a.:"leot:s 
compone:1ts 1 a new :;,-:,-ti.;;:: '-, ,) .. :~_vi 1 and new c ablir .. 9·. 

4 . 'I'ape vr.ci t e:: locJ<::out :::-il . :_~3' :..,~c will pro v:.c.2 :-ci "'.:s ::o::- 2. __ 

m2.c i:-ies :.n t1:e fie] i . • -.-... :.. ~. :.?rovide a ? o "'.:t.e:: :.-r.::..::i. ·.:o s :. v ::.: 
a demonst r ation o f ·.::·.:. ..:: ::- ·.::.,c. ::. :.::~ '-' · .:ion at yo-...::.r Pa:::::-::..r1n.:s :::::..c.::.::...::. ·..:. y . 
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~ape-load and end poini:. ~i~:t s 
:::- e8lacc(;ei"!t l amr)s for ;:: ::_\ Pott e r 
lc~d ~~a e~d oo-1·n~ 1 1· c -,~: ~...... ....... J..: ! I,,... - .J - ..... •.J .. 

DEC will provi-::..2 
units havi~g old s~v:e 

6 . :·.:c-.o ::_:-~, cards T::e a :,z.:~ysi s o:: field fa_:_lu::.:-e d2.t2. 
provided by Lloyd Ga i~y -~~dic2.tes ~o ch ronic ::aill:::::-e 
pa~tern in 1978: 1982: 15~0 and 1976 cards. ~he::-2 ij s 0~2 
2vidc:<1ce ·that the 1972 c :,_rd ::':',ay be vibration- s2nsi-:.i v2. 

Ou:c c:;:ual ity control gTo l:::? i s pre:::ently inves-cigating t.::2 
t .rans.isto rs i n this boa:::-:lJ and ol r v endor will be con-c. 2.ct. cc 
to aid in determining ti:2 caus e of this problem. As 2.:1 

i rn,neci. iate insurance o f c.~u::::.l i t y;. DEC is vibra·cion- testi:.1.g 
all meno :!::'y systems ano. :-;..972 b o u. rds that will b e si1 i9pcd 
in t he future. The vib::-2..-::.ion test is conducted by st::-iki~--:.g 
·.:he f r 2.me of the me::::'.1o ry r z.. cJ< with a rubber mallet. 'I:--.. e 
t 0sts performed by I·T'I'/IS:O i:.1. ?2.ris (striking a 2.972 0:1 a 
,~1o d··1e extender with a ru2.er) a r G somev-.ihat q u estio:1able . 
It is quite probable t~a t the vibration sensitive =2.ilu:::-es 
o n .. ADX- O were i nduced b y i:.h i s te:3t ing procedure . ~-:e 
recon:.mei1d that this typ e; of test.:: .. ng be stop9 e d ir.'JT'.edia·::. cly .:­
and that all future t es·i: s cons · s".: of striking the e'2:c.ipr:1e:1t 
frame with a rubber ham:.-~,er in order to generate vibration . 

7 . No ise caused by sense S\,-.ri·i:ches DSC reccm.:.-ae:1ds t:.2.:.: 3. 9 

9 . 

10 . 

. , 
' ' 

micro f2..rad c apaci -c.ors b 0 a.dded to ground ac::::-oss the sense 
switche s 4 single step a r.d sing·le instruction s~•:i t.c:'les 0 f 
all ADX equipment. We will provide this d:ang·e on a::.-1 
future systems_. and w.::.. 1 1 p rovide ITT/ISD wi-::}i ?c~::::-ts to 
ma.;(e this modification en all syste.":1.s a ::_ rec:.c.y s:.i~:)?2C. . 

Eig·h voltage protection 
over all AC terminal s t ~i?s 
future A'.)X machines . 

DEC wi _ l ir-stall plastic cove::cs 
and capacito r termi:1a.J..s 0::1 all 

Noise and terminations 
required on ADX systa:i.s 
ITT/ISD this week . 

Poor solder joints 

P.. list of all term_:_n2.·c.io::;.s 
i n the field will be sent. to 

JillX-5 has already received. 2. cc1:i.pl.e.,.:e 
i.viring ins9ec1:.ion . Ma c~1 i nes inspected aft e ::::- -::he fi:::-s~ cf 
Aug-us t have received 100% quality control inspectio::;..;- c:.:.'ld 
w2 feel that re- i nspection would be of little vall::e . ;...::::,x- O: 

2: ar.d 4 1nay 
arranged wi·::, 

Ta~er p in clearance 

2. 2 . AC outlets 

I 



-3-

:-~:::- . J c:-:::1 :-:a:.: t 
I':.:':.:' /I S:J 

/ --· .: l S6 2 

13. Ta.pc co11trol noise in i -1 te::-- rccord gap fular~d :Soisvc::-t. 
\,;ill vis :. t the Pa:::-amus :.:2cili ty this week to discuss •c.~ . :.s 
r.-.c:.t·.: er and Ite.--ns 2 2.::::.G _::i . 

14 . ~e~air of cards DSC mai::1t ains its original policy to 

, ,­
.LC • 

17 . 

I'I'T/ISD for repair o:c replacernent of cefec ti ve mod--1le cc:.:cds _. 
J:n:.t it is not practical for us to p r ovide replacert,en·:: co:r,­
ponel1ts for system rr.odi..::..es. 

S".:op delay 3 . 0 to 10 . 0 ns see I t em 13 . 

\·-Jirir.g mods at Paris See Ben Gur ley' s repor-:. . 

Ben Gurley's report 
be provided as s o on a s 

A copy of Mr. Gurley' s re~:-o:ct w:.2.l 
i t becomes avai labl -2 ~ 

S:~r.ccrely:: 

D::::GITP..L EQUI?MENT CORi?O~.'I'IOi.:r 

. - /J)-"7 
• 1·_.<.-./1'L /-7rJ--~ 

Nick M2.zza::::-ese 
Com9uter Sales Manager 

'N.:-1 :vg 
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"' ITT I nformation . Systems Divi s . .o:,: 

Dec'?mber 28, 1962 
JGH-43 

MINUTES OF MEETING 

TO : Attendees of Meeting : 

Messrs : N. Mazzare s7 K. Olsen V 

J. N. Ackle y 
T. Dmochowsk i 
L. Gainey 
J. G. Hart 
R. L. Lane 
J. Paivinen 
H. Strong 

(DEC) 
" 

(ISD) 
" 
" 
" 
II 

" 
" 

FROM : John G. Hart ·, / / , ; I !'I I . I I _/. 
vL,, ... /\.,,\/\o.. , t· .... _ .... l 

I 

SUBJECT: Minutes of Me~ting Be twe en ITT/ ISD Personnel and DEC, 12-27-62 . 

The f ol.lowing agenda was adhered to : 

I . ' Rev i ew of quality problems d iscussed on Meeting of November 26, 1962 
and progress to date. 

Copies of the answers to this original Meeting are attached for your 
reference . 

ITEM 1 - As stated. 

I TEMS 2,13,and 15 - The gene r a l list of items pertinent to Potter 
Transports will be wrappe d up during a visit to our premises by 
Mr . Roland Boisvert; this da t e is s till pending . 

ITEMS 3,4, and 5 - Answered s a tisfac t orily and balance of the Kits 
will be shipped by January 30, 1963 . 

ITEM 6 - wa s discussed a t some considerable length. Mr . Olsen 
suqgested that a c lose r e ..... a ·c i -~;, ~ .. l.JJ ) e e stablished between our 
Mr. Llo yd Gainey and the L· , :.. ~~o.ce r t J. Beckmann who will plot 
trends developing in our i• i .._ _ :·. ,nt.:mance Operations and compare 

• no ;:es with information t h · t I,·-- J~ .:-b.2 rs f rom their other customers. 
Reqularly s cheduled conta , ·t. ..., 2 est.ablished between these men 

and it will be their respo n s i ~ility t o report it's progress. 
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MINUTES OF MEETING CONTINUED: 
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ITEM 7 - DEC will advise U £ of their shipping schedule for the 3.9 
Microfarad Capacitors. 

ITEM 8 - Mr . Olsen sugge s t e d that furthir study be made in this 
area as to the utilization of a more durable protective cover rather 
than the J.ucite that is being currently used. 

ITEM 9 - Completed. 

ITEM 10 - Mr. Gainey wil l establish a schedule for DEC to perform 
their 100"/4 quality control inspection for the following systems: 

ADX-1 
ADX-2 
ADX-4 

ITEM 11 - Adequate materi al has been received fo~ insulation purposes. 

ITEM 12 - Mr. Olsen is r e questing that DEC continue a study for the 
most advantageous locations for AC Outlets on a separate circuit 
rather than the equipment p ower. Mr. Paivinen suggested that a 
High Frequency Filter be utilized with the AC Outlets. 

ITEM 14 - Covered with I t em 6 . In addition, Mr. L. Gainey will 
supply a list of compone n t s he feels are required for replacement 
in the field and submit t o DE C. 

ITEM 16 and 17 - Mr. Gurley's report received by Mr. D" ~ochowski. 

II. Means of continuing good business relationships and how improved 
communications for Engineering Liaison may be established. 

As previously mentioned, various programs have been recommended for 
improving DEC/ISD Liaison .. In addition , it is also suggested that 
greater contacts be made with Mrs. Elsa Neuman, Secretary of the 
DECUS Organization, (Digital Equipment Corporation's Users Society). 

III. Discussion of future ITT/ISD requirements in DEC Area. 

Mr. R. L. Lane indicated a possibility of new business requirements 
in the area of 16 to 20 additional Memory Cores, 2 Tape Controllers 
and 12 Tape Units. It wa s requested that current quotations be 
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developed. It was also s ug~rested that these delivery schedules 
be re-evaluated every 60 days to maintain best current deliveries. 
A question was also broug~t up as t o how we might best expand our 
Sequence Break System and ~ :-:. N. Mazzarese indicated that these 
units were built for comp le: 1:e utilization of all 263 Channels. 
Equipment shipped with basic 32 Channels may be increased by 
adding a 4603 board, adding 3 Channels each board. 

IV . Future pricing schedules to be supplied by DEC and their possible 
impact on ITT/ISD Marketing Activities . 

Mr . Nick Mazzarese put on the easel discount schedules for Computer's 
PDP-land 4 . They are as follows: 

1 Machine 0% 
2 Machines 60/ 

/0 

3 Machines 12% 
4 Machines 18% 
5 Machines 

and up 24% 

Thi s also applies to Memory Components . Additional discount schedules 
wil l be submitted to us b y the first week of January, 1963. 

Additional comments :,tvere made on developing new transport suppliers. 

JGE:cms 

Att.ac1'.ments 

• 
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Mr. Richard L. Tremaine 
Manager 
Electric Utlllty Control Department 
R & D Center 
Westlnghouae Electric Corporation 
Pittsburgh 35, Pennsylvanlo 

Dear Mr. Tremaine: 

November 29, 1962 

At Mr. Kenneth Olsen'• request I am forwarding to you the enclONd llterature. 

A covering I tt r from Mr. Olsen wlll follow tomorrow. 

Stnc rely yours, 

(Mrs) Margaret Rand 
Secretory to Kenneth H. Olsen 
President 

/ mr 

Enclosure, 



Dr. Nathan E. Adamson 
36 Brookside Avenue 
Belmont, Mauachusetts 

Dear Dr. Adamson: 

November 21, 1962 

At the request of Mr. KeMeth Olsen, I om encloslng a copy of an 

ortlcle In the current Harvard Buslne• Review. 

/mr 

Slncerely, 

(Mn) Margaret Rand . 
Sec,.tary to Kenneth H. Olsen 
President 



BO Li BERANEK AND NEWMAN INC 
.... 

CONSULTING DEVELOPMENT RESEARCH 

50 MOULTON STREET 

CAMBRIDGE 38, MASSACHUSETTS 

TELEPHONE 491-1850 

29 November 1962 

Mr. Kenneth H. Olsen 
Digital Equipment Corporation 
Maynard, Massachusetts 

Subject: Park Street Church 
Boston, Massachusetts 
BBN Job No. 133880 

Dear Mr. Olsen: 

We have received a copy of your letter of 20 November 1962 
to Mr . Cleveland Hopkins. In general , the letter reviews 
our discussion and my recommendations very thoroughly. The 
only correction I can offer is at the bottom of the fourth 
par~raph on the first page. The microphone is 11 RCA BK-5" 
not 1 

••• P.K-5 11
• 

Your proposals for compromising the system are probably 
the best for spending whatever funds you have available. 
We hope you will be able to proceed with the project. 

Please let us know if we can be of any further service 
to you . 

Sincerely, 

BOLT BERANEK AND NEWMAN INC . 

/~rr~/;p~ 
David L. Klepper r 
DLK: jb 

cc: addressee 
Messrs . Cleveland Hopkins, John A. Cheever, Fred Lakevitz 

CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS CHICAGO , ILLINOIS LOS ANGELES , CALIFORNIA 
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0 LT BERANEK AND NEWMAN INC 

CONSULTING • DEVELOPMENT • APPLIED RESEARCH 

50 MOULTON S T R E E T 

CAMBRIDGE 38, MASSACHUSETTS 

TELEPHONE 491-1850 

29 November 1962 

Jlr. Jtenneth H. 01 en 
Digital ~u1paent corporation 
~~ Jlaaeaohusetta 

SubJeot: Park Street Chui-oh 
Boston, Nuaachuaetta 
BBlf Job Mo. 133880 

Dear, Mr. Olsen: 

We' have received a oopf or 70ur letter ~t 20 November 1962 
to Kr. Cleveland Bopldna. In general, the letter reviews 
our diacuaaion and my reo ndat1ons veey thoroughly. 'l'he 
only oorreot1on 1 oan otter 1a at the bottom ot the tourth 
par aph on the t1rat page. '!'he microphone 1s 

11
RCA Blt-5 

not •. • -5'' . • 
Your proposals r r comprcmiaing the ayst• are probably 
the beat tor spending whatever Nnde you have available. 
we hOpe JOU ~11 ,be ab~• to proo ed with "the project~ 

Please let us 
to JOU• 

BOLT 

.-?} A-~ -.. 

DLJCaj~ 

service 

oo I addressee / ' 
Messrs. Cleveland Ropkina, John A. Cheever, Pred Lakevitz 

CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA -
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DIGITAL EQUIPME T CORPORATION 
. -~- MAYNARD, MASS. 

Novemb r 20, 1962 

Mr. Clev land Hopkin 
ox 65 

South Acton, Massachusetts 

0 ar Cleve: 

I took a few notes during our conf rence with Mr. Klepper from 
It, Beranek and wmon which ml ht help.as we ~oc ed. 

Mr. Klepper considered this a '·top of the hat11 consulting lob in which 1 • • 
giv s his offhand comm nts but he is not planning to write up a 

proposal, nor will h make detail d m ur m nts in the auditorium. 

He proposes a single multi-cellular horn in the c nter of th 
auditorium. He said that It would be less desirable but possible to 
use the Une rodlaton that are now using. If we ore going to put 
movie sound over the system, h would al suggest a single fifteen 
inch base reflex sped< to extend the frequ ncy range. If th system 
Is us for simple voice reinforce t only, the limited frequency ra 
of th horn is all that Is necessary. 

He f Is that we will have to continue using th speakers under the 
balconies but In order to eliminate th disturbing delay between the 
sound from th loudspeak rand that directly fr the speak , he 
suggests that we Install a ct.lay unit mad by Audio Instruments Co y. 
This unit costs $1,500 but he says that we need only one unit. 

Th mlcrophon s that we now have for the pulpit and for th soloist 
se m to be inade uat • Two of th se microphon ore Shure Brothers 
Model 333 which ia r asonably xpensive and they claim that it Is 
broadcast quality. Beca voic II production ts not so critical, 
ought to consider carefully b fore we r place them. Th model he 
suggest is Electrovoice Model 666 which costs about $150.00. Alter-
natives are Alt c 689 RCA's PK-5. 

He f Is v ry confid nt that with careful planning one can pl ce 
one micro on 10m1AW1Mr n ar th c nter of the auditorium that wtll 
pick up congregation sJnging and organ. He can see nor ason for 
having more t one mike to pick up the organ and if It is locat d 



Mr. Cl veland Hopkin, 
November 20, 1962 

betwe n the three organ chamb rs, ft can then be cxliuated to also pick 
up th congregation singing . T cond n r microphone which now 
have In the cent r chan If r he f els ft cl sufflcf nt quality for this a Hcation. 

The suggested pr ampl ffi r syat m woul consi t of two Altec ode I 
1567 four input preamplifi n which cost $ • 00 ach. The microphone 
in the pulpit, and the on or two on the floor, would feed one of the 
Pr mp,. The 600 ohm output of the pr amp could driv the auditorium 
p ch reinforc ment amplifier which in turn would drive th center 

loudspeak r. This 600 ohm output would also drive the tlm d lay unit, 
which in turn would drive the amplifiers that feed th und r th balcony 
s a en. This output would also feed an att uator whlch would drive 
one of th Inputs to then xt 1567 preamp. 

Th second pr amp takes a speech output from the first preamp and 
adds to It the organ and cong gation singing as n ed for th radio and 
other auditoriums In tape rec dtng . Th output of this eamp drives 
t I phone lin to th r dlo station and a Ingle 600 ohm bus that goes 
throughout th church and is perman ntly ti d to t phono input of the 
amplifiers In each of the oth r auditoriums. It also fe ds the tape 
r corden which can be in the sound room or anywh e in the church. 
There is a small att nuator plac d betwe n t pr amp and th output 
to the radio station an to t cable going throughout th church o 
that troubl on lther line wUI not seriously effect the other. When the 
auditorium servfc is d sired in any oth r plac tha In the church, the 
local amplifier has only to b tum don and th phono Input acliusted 
to th desired level . This eliminates all oth r complf cat d n tworka 
throughout th church and it al10 I aves a local ampl ifJ r in each part 
of the church which c n be used for local microphone • 

Mr. Klepper does not think that the soloist will n ed ony voice 
reinfor em nt f n thl1 sanctuary. I agr beca of th tamp I ing I 
have mad • ven with a elay circuit, th ap n under the balcony 
cannot h Ip but g nerat a trang eff ct and di tort the voic of the 
50loist . Th o or two hard of hearing peopl may complain bout this 
and should be ncouraged not to sit under the balcony. If ho ver 
re fore d to refnforc th soloilh, tb re fa an input Into the first preamp 

that c:an b used for this. H would recommend the aom microphone 
that he r ommended for the pulpit. 



Mr. Cleveland Hopkins -3- November 20, 1962 

If we want to use a lapel microphon for flo ruse, he would suggest 
Altec Model 686 or Electrovoic Model 649B which cost $61 . 74. This 
latter n fs a little more expensive but is smaller. 

He would suggest f ack panels with double cord s ts for patching up 
to th preamps. Th 24 pair double f ack pan Is cost about $40. 00 each 
and we would n ed about two of them. B ca we will not change the 
patching v ry often, w ma g t by wfth the pr sent can connector patch 
pan I which we have started to Jnstal I. 

He feels very strongly that the man who controls t auditorium preamps 
should be open to th auditorium so th he can hear what Is going on . 
Because one man may control both preamps, the s cond p amp should be 
alongside of it . He would suggest that we make an alcov Into th pre nt 
sound room and board It off from the rest of the sound room. This way the 
two control operaton would r alJy be Into the auditorium. Th y would then 
have to behave and pay attention to the I rvice and not be tempted to horse­
play . If got rid of all the shelves in the audio room and made d cent 
cabin ts for the f w things we hav to store, we would then have room for 
a v ry neat 19 inch rack to hold all the rest of the e uipment. 

We should remember that In addition to the Inputs to the system which 
we have already discussed, we want to be sure to be able to add the audfo 
from the movie profector and the audio from the el ctronic carillon so that 
th y can b heard inside th church when it is desired . 

Because of th conomic burden of the ceiling which is falling down, 
I would suppose that th re is a possibility that we do not hav the funds 
to go along cotripletely with this pro; ct. If this situation dev lops, I 
would propose the followlng compromise which would accomplish many 
of the f atures in the new system but of cour would lack th reliability 
and quality of all new quipment . Fint, I ugg st that in m dlately 
Install th n w recommend d loudspeakers. I then sugg t that w place 
th two Shure 333 microphon s side by side on the pulpit . I already have 
mad a stan that would accompllsh this rather neatly . One of th e 
microphones would then f d th pr nt S-C auditorium amplifier. Thls 

·would b a complete spe ch reinforcement system. Thls amplifi r is of 
r asonably high quality and it does hav inputs. Very reluctantly, I 
would admit to putting anoth r microphone to pick up the soloists but 
only If are forced to do It . 

The second Shure would feed the radio stations West rn Electrfc 
pr mp. The cond mike would be b fore the soloist and th third would 
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Mr. John Alden Che ver 
Winchester, assachusetts 

Mr. Lok 
Lake Service Corporation 
Boston 
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Burley 
cal pment Corpa,at Ion 

724' , 

Dear Jlma 

• can '" a ~ market for ow type~ and dltploy devlca 
In the nuclear proc_,ng areo. • I. T. II pirtlculcrly happy with our 
~• and they ore gettl v.,., pt reaultt f It In this cna. 
November 26 or 29, there s to be th. Aaa1rnr1afr In 'CllhJnp,n, 
0. C. ve not exhlbftl this y but I augoeat that you visit the 
fair end IN If you may pie up a few leads, W 1ft ,....,._I look out 
fot the ~lblllty « ua uh ltlng there next y • 

Thi• fotr 11 Jofntly lpOftlOfN by tlw le lnMtrlol Forum and The 
American Nuclear Society. It 11 held In the Sheratan Park Hotel. 

Thia may not be the trade show which w. lhould l»e lnt.,..ed In 
bec:GUN t..._ pec:,ple mtlf only be lntw.-d In the UNI of atomic energy 

her than .... .--h Into the nature ti matter. If this 11 t c , you 
ihould at lecat be able to let ua know 10 that • con our pJcn 
occordtflgly. 

KHO/mr 

cc: r. Jock ••"""IPYU'I DEC, Mn<1111111ft"I 

Mr. Nldc , P d 
• Stanley Olten, DEC 



WENTWO RTH I NST I TUTE 

550 H U TI GTON AVENUE 

BOST ON, MASSAC HUSETTS 

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT 

November 28, 1962 

Mr. Kenneth H. Olsen, President 
Digital Equipment Corporation 
Maynard, Massachusetts 

Dear Mr. Olsen: 

We are indeed most grateful to you and to the Digital 
Equipment Corporation for the gift of the eighteen digital 
circuit modules and the accessory equipment for use in our 
Electronic Engineering Technology program. Mr. Thomson and 
Mr. Power are both very pleased to have this equipment with 
which to strengthen the laboratory instruction in electronics . 

- We also appreciate your comments concerning the quality 
of our graduates who are in your employ and the pleasant re­
lationship that exists between our organizations. We shall 
do our very best to continue to warrant your kind regards 
and support . 

Thank you for your helpfulness. 

HRB/jg 
CC: Charles M. Thomson 

Richard B. Power 

Yours very s incerely, 

:({ wi1 )214,ttj 
H. Russell Beatty ' 
Pres ident 



bee; Steve Lambert 
Dick Mills 



OFFIC E O F THE PRESIDENT 

WENTWO R TH INST I TUTE 

5 50 HUNTINGTON AVE UE 

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 

Mr. Kenneth Olsen, President 
Digital Equipment Corporation 
Maynard, Massachusetts 

Dear Mr. Olsen: 

October 31, 1962 

The Annual Career Day which was held on October 25, at Wentworth 
Institute was completely successful. An important factor in this 
success was the participation in the program by Mr. Stephen Lambert 
of your company, who gave a very stimulating talk to a group of our 
students. We appreciate your kindness and cooperation in permitting 
him to be with us on this occasion. 

The opportunity for young men who are enrolled in rigorous technical 
education programs, to hear and to discuss with someone who can give 
them first hand information about what they can expect in industry 
as a result of diligent study here, provides the inspiration which 
is a real morale booster and motivating force. This encouragement 
is especially valuable to those young men who have just begun the 
academic struggle with college level courses and are in the midst of 
the adjustments required. 

Thank you for making it possible for Mr. Stephen Lambert, Technician 
to be with us. We believe that cooperation of this type between 
industry and education is mutually beneficial. 

Yours very truly, 

,{&,~~ 
President 

HRB:B 



W E NTWORTH INSTIT U T E 

550 HUNTINGTON AV EN UE 

BOSTON, MA55ACH U5ETT5 

OFFICE OF TH E P RESIDE T 

Mr. Kenneth H. Olsen, President 
Digital Equipment Corporation 
146 Main Street 
Maynard, Massachusetts 

Dear Mr. Olsen: 

October 1, 1962 

It is our custom to write to you at least once a year to review 
with you our progress and activities. 

Wentworth Institute continues to pioneer in the field of technical 
institute education and is dedicated to educating proficient engineering 
and industrial technicians. Education is a continuing process and the 
field of technical education is a particularly challenging one. New 
techniques are developed within established fields and new fields open 
up constantly. Wentworth meets this challenge - sometimes anticipates 
the need. 

As enrollment increases, our financial needs increase. Institutions 
of higher learning have to ask for financial assistance as students rarely 
pay the full costs of their education. Wentworth is no exception, and we 
have turned to our Alumni and to our friends - whom we designate as our 
Associates. Both sources have been good to us with gifts of money and/or 
equipment. We need your help. This kind of giving is a gift to the giver 
because our technicians help you - either in your business or in your 
private life. 

No letter or small brochure can possibly tell you all about Wentworth 
Institute. We can only hope that the enclosed brochure will tell you some­
thing about the Institute and stimulate your interest. Should you have 
any further questions, please contact me. 

I would like to call your attention to the fact that Wentworth is a 
non-profit institution and all gifts, whether in money or in equipment, 
are tax free. We hope that you will become a Wentworth Associate. 

HRB/jg 
Attachments 

Very sincerely yours, 

Jf!.~t~ 
President 
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Mr. 
Vice 

v· hove tried ···-·- our friends ot Mitre Corporation by lfyl• to sell 
to the Mdil!lNd Cl large di.lay IC I 

shown d y ur bull W 
have a truly fin etlcally ct.fl lloae • • 11 

med with some folrly I and I n.al[H!U and 1tob Ice. 
If you are ever ln . ...-eRan n e, we would Ilk• to 
try hord to II them you. ry to two th, ock that we <;an 

I fclrly ood dellv ry. 

Sine elr yo , 

KH i/i 



Dr. Harold John Ockenga 
Pa,k Street Church 
0 Park Street 
Bolton, Mauochusett1 

Encloud Is the copy of an atlcl 

November 13, 1962 

IUllnaa Review. I , .. 1 this Is very Atffll)dfflelSltlna 
aeveral groups In our church were1AGK◄m 

KHO/• 



r. R. H. Williams 
Ma ing Dir ctor 
Computer Consultant 
Cecil Court 
London Rood 
Enfi Id, Middlesex 
England 

D ar Mr. ill iams: 

N v m r 12, 962 

W have r c ived your d scrlption of an optical scanning d v lopm nt 
and your I tter asking us to consider the ac uisltlon of this d velopm nt. 
We appr elate the trouble you have gon to in off ring this to us and w 
are sur that this Is a promising fleld. However, we are so thoroughly 
committ d to our proprietary product development and manufacture program 
that we do not have th r sourc s to take on another product like this one. 

Thank you for your Interest In Digital Equl nt orporation. 

KHO/mr 

Enclosure 

Sincerely yours, 

Kenn th H. 01 n 
Presid nt 



Computer Consultants Limited 
Established I 957 

R 
CECIL COURT 
LONDON ROAD 
ENFIELD, MIDD X 

/\aaociatec:I Offices : Tele11ran1s :-COMPUTERS. ENFIELD 

Tele1>hor,e :-ENF"ield 7185 
Franklurt/M~;., 
Madrid ~=~-York CONFIDENTIAL 
Stockholm 
Vienna 
Washingt on 

The President, 
Digital Equipment 
Los Angeles 45, 
California, 
U.S.A. 

Dear Sir: 

Friday, 19th October 1962. 

Corporation, 

We are acting on behalf of a client who, as one of many activities , 
has developed an optical scanning system which operates on a flying 
spot scanner principle. Our client has been working on this project 
for eight years and it has involved a total expenditure to date of about 
£750,000. 

Because of far reaching company policies , and despite the fact 
that they have built and sold four production versions of their equipment , 
they have decided to dispose of the development and have asked us to 
act on their behalf in this matter. 

They haye a staff of twelve special engineers who, subject to 
certain conditions are prepared to move with the project. They also 
own a number of valuable patents, which are described elsewhere , and 
have one prototype laboratory test model and a range of special test 
equipment. 

Enclosed with this letter and in complete confidence, is a full 
description of the activity. They have accepted our recommendation 
that in order to be able to proceed with other activities, the asking 
price for the whole of this optical scanning development shall be very 
low. 

We shall be interested to know whether you are interested in 
principle. If you are, we would be glad to discuss the matter further 

with you , on behalf of our clients. 

Directors : R. H . Williams. A.1.8 .. F.lnst .D. E. E. Willia ms. . I . .. 
Registered O ffi ces: Hi rna nt. Dolgell ey. Merioneth. 
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Digital Equipment Corporation. 19.10.62. 

2 

If you are not interested , we hope you will respect our 
confidence and return the enclosed descriptive brochure to 
us under confidential cover. 

Yours faithfully, 

Managing Director. 

RHWILLIAMS : jmh 

Enclosure. 



Th lnstltut of Radio Engin rs, Inc. 
1 East 79 Street 
N wYork21, NewYork 

D or Sin: 

Novem r 9, 1962 

On of our ngln rs wl s to apply for I.R.E. memb rshtp. I would 

appr clot receiving th opproprlat application form for his completion. 

Tho you for your cooperation. 

/mr 

Sincerely yours, 

Margaret Rand (Mrs) 
Secretary 

~ _ _____: __________________ __ 



. Al n D. P t 
Sales anag 

Nov mber 8, 1962 

New E~lond Telephone and Telegraph Company 
289 Main Str t 
Fitchburg, C8IOChueetts 

Dear Mr. P tenon: 

Th nk you for your letter of October 30 outlining th plan for priority 
restoration of private llne service In the v nt of Interruption r suiting from 
a national merg ncy. 

I do not feel t Dig Ital Equipment Corporation 's private II t lephone 
facilltl ore entitled to priority consl ration . 

KHO/mr 

Sincerely youn, 

K nneth H. Olsen 
Prell t 



NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY 

COMPLETE COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 

FOR BUSINESS AND RESIDENCE USE 

Digital Equipment Company 
M r . Kenneth H. Olsen 
Main Str eet 
Maynard, Massachusetts 

Dea r Mr. Olsen: 

289 MA I N STR EET 

FIT C HBURG • MA SS. 

DIA M OND 2 - 99 2 7 

October 30, 1962 

Attached is a copy of a plan t o give precedence in the restoration of 
interexchange private line services essential to national defense, security or 
public safety in the event of a national emergency or serious natural disaster. 
This plan was recommended by the Federal Communications Commission 
pursuant to a request from the Office of D efense Mobiliz~tion as a standby 
arrangement t o be available immediately in case of emergency. We are 
bringing it to your attention with the thought that knowledge of its provisions 
may be helpful to you. 

If you feel that any of your intercity telephone facilities should be 
e ntitled to priority restoration in a national eme rgency or national disaster, 
w ill y ou please advise me and I will forward to you copies of the "Certification 
for Priority Resumption - Private Line Communication Service1 1 for those 
serv ices whic h y ou feel should be given prio rity restoration. 

Yours very truly, 

~ fr ~ 
Sales Manager 

Attachment 



EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT 
OFFICE OF DEFENSE MOBILIZATION 

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 

PRIORITY SYSTEM FOR THE RESUMPI'ION OF INTERCITY PRIVATE LINE SERVICE 

1. The precedence system set forth in this document provides for safe"uards to 
assist in the prompt resumption of private line service essential to the national 
defense and security of the country when such services may have been interrupted. 

2. As used herein, the te~ "private line service" ¥ans intercity service 
provided by U. s. common carriers engaged in domestic and/or international wire, 
radio and cable communications for the intercity communications purposes of cus­
tomers, over integrated communications pathways, including facilities, local 
channels which are intecral components of intercity private line services and 
station equipments, between s~ecificd locations for a continuous period or for 
regularly recurring periods at stated hours. The tam "resumption11 means the 
recommencement of private line services by patching, rerouting, substitution 
of component parts, or otherwise as determined by the common carrier involved. 

3. When interrupted, private line service shall be resumed by the COIIDUOil 

carriers in the following order of priority, insofar as practicable: 

PRIORITY I 

The Priority I classific;ition shall be afforded only to those private line 
services which are used to transmit and/or receive communications which are 
vital to the nation under the followinc caterrories: 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

Immediate danGers due to the presence of the enemy, including 
civil and military air defense warninc. 

Intellicence reports on matter leadinc to enemy attack requiring 
im.~ediate action. 

"Flash," 11Emercency11 and "Operational Immediate" commW1ications 
to or from the United States Armed Forces. 

Urgent comrmmications of or in support of the U. s. Armed Forces 
and their Allies, anu/or with u. s. diplomatic missions abroad. 

Proclamations of Civil Defense Enereenc-y. 

• Private line service within this classification shall receive precedence of 
resumption over all other private line service, applying the principles de-
scribed in paraeraph 4. 

- 1 -



I'R IO !1 I'l~ II 

The Priority II classification sh~ll be afforded only to those private 
line services w!1ich are used to transrn:i.t and/or receive co~~nications which 
are Vital to the nation under th13 follouing categories: 

a. Initial raports of dwnqge due t~ enemy action. 

b. Civil defense activities iJnrneJiatcly subsequent to 8Ild resulting 
from enemy action. 

c. "Priority" communications to or from the United States Armed 
Forces •. 

d. Hii;h precedence U, s. Government comrnunications with foreign 
Goverrunants and U~ s. biplomatic missions abroad. 

e. Natural disaster of extreme serio lt!:iness. 

Private line serv.:ice within this classificatiort shall receive precedence of 
r~eumption over all other private line service except those li~ted UI\der 
Priority I, applyinc the prl,.nciples described in paraeraph 4. 

PRIORITY III 

The Priority III classiri.cation sha],.l be afford:Jtl only to those private 
line services which are used to transmit and/or receive cori11nunications whi.ch 
are vital to the nation urn:ier the following categories: 

a. Civtl defense or the public heal th and safety• 

b. lmportant coverrimental functi-ons. 

c. Maintenance of essential p11blic servi:cei:;. 

d. Communications concem:j.ng production, procurement and distr;J.bu­
tion of food, essential materials and supplies whicn require rapid 
completion of transmission. · 

e. Cor.ununications to or from United States Armed Forces which require 
rapid coinple tion ()f trarisinlssion. 

f. Official u. s. Government communications with foreign Governments 
and u. s. diplomatic mis::;ions abroad \Jhich require rapid pompletion 
of tra.nsrnis s ion. 

Pri vatc line s0rvicc ui th in this clas!:iification shall receive precedence of 
resur:1ption ove r o.11 oth 3r pri vo.t e line service exc•3pt those listed under 

• Priorities I and II, appl y i flf. t he principles ue scri'uccl ir1 parar;raph 4. 



4• The order of listing of lettered items under each priority classifi­
cation does not indicate or imply differences in priority treatment within a 
given classification. When necessary, in order to resume a service having a 
given priority classification, services having lower priority classifications 
will be in~r?'1:1pted in ~he reverse order of priority starting with non-prioritt 
services. It i~ recoenized that, as a pra~tical matter, ~n proyirling for the 
resumption of a priority service or services operating within a multiple cir­
cuit type of facility (such as a carrier band, cable or multiple~ syotem), 
lower priority or non-priority services on parallel channels within the band or 
system may enjoy resumption as well. Reactivation of such lower· priority or 
non-prioritJ· services resultinc therefrom shall not, how3ver, interfere with 
the expeditious resumption of priority service. It is further recognized thqt 
operational circuits are needed by common carriers durinr; the process o! cir­
cuit reactivation and for maintenance purposes. Such circuits have precedance 
in resumption over all other circuits and are exempt from interr1J.ption for the 
purpose of resuminc priority service. 

5. The priorities outlined herein are avail~ble for the private line 
services of Federal., state and municipal goverrunontal agencies, essential 
industries and serNices and such other private lire customers as•can meet the 
criteria set forth in paragraph 3 above. 

6. Foreign governments desiring to obtain priority of resUJ!\ption for 
their private line services l-lhich tenninate in the United States ,·should subJ11i~ 
requests therefor to the u. s. Department of State. 

7. It will be the responsi:Jili ty of private line custon\era to deter1nine 
which, if any, of their private line services are sufficiently critical to 
qualify for priority under thd terms of Priority Classifications I, II or III 
set forth in paragraph J., and to certify to the common carriers the priority 
classifications to be accorded the services so determined. Private line 
services 'Which are in operation on the date hereof should be certified by cus­
tomers within 120 days. Services placed in operation subsequent to the issu­
ance of this system should be certified within 120 days of the initial service 
dato. 

13. Each customer, in requesting priority of resumption under this system, 
will ass\lll\o an oblication thereafter to make periodic appraisals of the criti­
ca:ity of the private line sarvice involved and also to make appraisals at the 

. ti."11e of any chanc~ in the nature or usn of the service., and to notify the com-
• mon carrier promptly of any appropriate reclassifications. The effectiveness 
' of this system will dopend upon the whole-hearted cooperation on the part of the 
' customers authorized to employ it. Customers should therefore familiarize their,-
. selves with the purposes to be served by the system anJ the importance of services 
'. which may be assigned the resp3ctive priorities. It must always be remembered 

that the system will operate successfully only if its use is limited strictly to the 
intended purpose, Before submit ting each certification, each customer should 
consider carefully whether the service involved requires any priority of re-

. swnption and exercise care not to certify a higher priority than the circum­
stances require . 

- 3 -



- 9. ColTllllon cnrrior::; will accord r e3urnpt ion priorities to private line 
~;e rvic0s of a1:•.! ncics of Fc<lc r .:11, state or 111w1icipal 13overnmcr,ts only upon 
rec1Jipt of written cc r l ificati o;1 ~• tho head of such an accr.:y or his desicnee. 
SiMilarly , corainon carrie r s will acc ord r esumption priorit ie::. to private com-
µan i.es or orca11i1.ations only upon r eceipt of wri tte n c ertif:..cation by a prin­
cipal officer of the company or orean i zation. 

l(J. In tho application of the f c,re f~oinr~ µrinciple.::1, the fact is reco:~nized 
that it ma~• be noce::;::;ary to ::mµplement th3 foregoinc with overriding deoision;a 
rnado at the national level. Those decisions would tnko into accc,unt the 
advance certifications for priority of reswn1;tion outlined herein. 

- 4 -
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November 7, 1962 

. J • Cox, Jr. 
arch Asaoclate 

C ntral Institute For f 
18 South Kl hway 

St. Louis 10, Missouri 

Dear Jerry: 

t want to thank you for lvlng us o report the cun-ent stotus of the 
comput r for the MillOI.WI Psychiatric Institute. We sorry to hear 
that so fflGl1Y restrJctlcns have been imposed on the choice cl o computer. 
from what you ray It ms to they should t o 1620 from I M. 

You ed If I could canttllClte the PDP-4 with SDS-910. I find thot 
our pl don't know y of th detoJl1 about that moehln • From what 
we can tell SOS has pn,mised the world to ~eryone. 

e are now ttf to produce the LINC tape uni • W are devel• 
oping solid st circuitry f swltchi11a the moton and we are workl on 
new motors and w materials. We have olso ordered mold for o 1U htly 
modified I. l Stockebtand, who des the unit, wi 11 i otn DEC on 

ember 16 we should be in o ~ good pcsitton to deliver these 
thl • 

W• think eel the hub d the LINC t units by small 
factor. 1f you not started to machine yours, w. would like to i you 
a set so that It might help you a 11ttle bit and you can tell us ho you Ilk 
them. lat k If you would Uke to take us on this offer. 

Sincerely yours, 

Kenneth H. 01 n 

KHO/mr 



.r 

• r 
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Mr. Stanley Borlu 
General Counsel 

Ncwembei' 2, 1962 

International Tel phone and Telegraph Corporation 
lnfOl'fflQtlon Systems Division 
320 Park Avenue 
N w York 22, New York 

Dear Mr. Borlu: 

We have received your letter of October 19 relative to the c:lalm by 
Technograph Printed Electronlcs, Inc:. Also, Mr. R msen visited with us 
on October 23 to dlscUII this matter, ond we hod a very satisfactory exchange 
of Information. 

I think It Is Important for us to k•p In touch on this claim and we would 
appreciate your Informing UI of further developments. 

KHO/mr 

Sincerely yours, 

Kenneth H. Olsen 
p,..Jdent 



. . 
' 
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INTERNATIONAL TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH CORPORATION 

ITT INFORMATION SYSTEMS DIVISION 
320 PARK AVENUE • NEW YO RK 22, NEW YORK 

TELEPHONE PLAZA 2-6000 

Digital Equipment Corporation 
Maynard 
Massachusetts 

Attention: Mr. Kenneth Olsen, President 

Gentlemen: 

October 19, 1962 

In compliance with paragraph 12, Patent Indemnity, of our purchase 
orders Nos. 491-2 and 491-3, this will confirm telephone conversation be­
tween your Mr. Olsen and Mr. Alfred di Scipio, President, ITT Information 
Systems Division, and Mr. C. Cornell Remsen, Jr., ITT Patent Counsel, on 
this date. 

This conversation informed you of a claim by Technograph Printed 
Electronics, Inc., of alleged infringement of their patent covering printed 
circuit boards. 

This will further serve to confirm that Mr. Remsen will meet with 
Mr. Olsen and your patent counsel in Maynard on Tuesday, the 23rd of October, 
1962. Mr. Remsen will be prepared to present such facts as we have relative 
to this claim. 

Would you be good enough to acknowledge receipt of this letter. Thank 
you for your kind cooperation. 

SB/hh 



ID4t .Sttssttt4usrtts ~tutrttl i;nspitttl 

rRANCIS C . GRAY, CHAIRMAN 

PHILLIPS KETCHUM 

HENRY R . GUILD 

RALPH LOWELL 

11n.atntt 14 
TRUSTEES 

RT. REV. ROBERT P, BARRY 

LLOYD 0 . BRACE 

JOHN E , LAWRENCE 

rRANCIS □. SCHMJTT 

ASSOCIATE 

rRANCIS W . HATCH 

TRUSTEES 

EDWIN W. HIAM 

PHILIP H , THEOPOLD 

SIDNEY R . RABB 

ELLIOT L. RICHARDSON 

rRANCIS H , BURR 

HENRY R . GUILD, TREASURER 

GEORGE S . WELD, SECRETARY 
JOHN H . KNOWLES, M.D,. GENERAL DIRECTOR 

ELLSWORTH T . NEUMANN, M . O . , ADMINISTRATOR 

October 25, 1962 

Mr. Kenneth Olsen 
President 
Digital Equipment Corporation 
Maynard, Massachusetts 

Dear Mr. Olsen: 

The hospital counsel has prepared the attached letter which 
will require your ultimate concurrence and it occurred to me that before 
we go any further it would be a good idea to see if it is satisfactory to 
you or if you wish to modify it in any way. But in any event in paragraph 
3 the price and the rental should be agreed on. Could you give this some 
thought and send it back to me with any modifications you consider 
essential. I understand that the equipment will soon be rolling toward 
the MGH so maybe we should give this some priority. 

I apologize on behalf of the Hospital for not getting this to 
you sooner, but as you may know Mr. E. Michael White, Assistant 
Director, who had the administrative responsibilities for this project has 
been ill. 

Again, many thanks fo r all the helpful advice you have given 
us in this general area. 

DCC/cnm 
Enclosure 

Sincerely yours, 
II 

l 

Associate Director 

OrrlCE Cr THE TREASURER, 45 MILK STREET, B□STON 9 CABLE ADDRESS: MASSGENRAL 



(Type on letterhead of Hospital) 

Digital Equipment Corporation 
Maynard, Massachusetts 

Dear Sirs: 

The Massachusetts General Hospital is 
willing to accept your generous offer to furnish 
a PDP-4 Computer rent-free for the use of inves­
tigators at the Hospital for a period of one year 
beginning November 1, 1962. The Hospital will 
accept your offer subject to the following terms 
and conditions which we understand are agreeable 
to you: 

1. On or about November 1, 1962, you 
will deliver the computer to the Hospital and install 
it, all at your expense in such location as the Hospi­
tal shall designate. 

2. The Hospital shall have the free use 
of the computer without obligation to pay rent there­
for until November 1, 1963. During this period you 
will service and repair the machine and keep it in 
good working order at your expense. If at any time 
the Hospital shall decide it no longer wishes to use 
the computer, you will promptly remove it at your 
expense upon notice in writing from the Hospital. 

3. On or before November 1, 1963 the 
Hospital may elect to either purchase the computer 
for the price of$ ; lease the computer begin-
ning November l< 1963 at a monthly rental of one­
thirtieth (1/30J of the purchase price or$ 
which lease shall be terminable by the Hospital at any 
time upon 30 days' notice to you; or notify you to remove 
the computer which you shall do promptly at your expense. 
Inthe event the Hospital shall elect to purchase the 
computer, you will undertake to service and repair the 
machine for such period as the Hospital may determine, 
upon terms which shall be reasonable and satisfactory 
to you and to the Hospital . If the Hospital shall elect 
to lease the computer, you will service and repair the 
computer during the term of the lease at your expense 
and upon the termination of the lease you will promptly 
remove the computer at your expense. 



-2-

4. The Hospital will house the equipment 
in an appropriate research area, where it will be 
under the supervision of a designee of the Research 
Committee of the Massachusetts General Hespital and 
available to members of the research staff of the 
Hospital, for demonstration to interested persons 
from outside the Hospital, and for use by properly 
authorized persons from outside the Hospital. 

5. You will provide engineering and 
technical services in connection with the opera­
tion and use of the machine at reasonable times 
upon request from the Hospital during the period the 
computer is at the Hospital both prior to November 1, 
1963 and after that date. 

6. At all times while title to the computer 
remains in you, all risk of loss or damage to the 
computer shall be borne by you. In no event shall the 
Hospital be liable for loss or damage to the computer 
while it is on the Hospital premises and you under­
stand the Hospital will: ~not carry insurance on the 
computer. 

7. The name of the Massachusetts General 
Hospital shall not be used by you in connection with 
the publication of any information concerning the use 
of the computer by the Hospital or the fact that the 
computer is at the Hospital, without the prior consent 
of the Hospital in each instance. 

If the above statement of the terms and condi­
tions upon which the Hospital will accept your offer 
meets your approval, kindly so indicate by signing the 
form of acceptance on the enclosed copy of this letter 
and return it to us. 

Very truly yours, 

General Director 

October , 1962 

we accept and approve the above terms and conditions. 

Digital Equipment Corporation 

by _________ ""'ffD'""l:T~---

Title 
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Profeuor Henry G. Houghton 
Fund Chairman for New England 
XIII General Assembly, IUGG 
Department of Meteorology 
MClllachu&etta Institute of Technology 
Cambridge 39, Mauachusetts 

Dear Profeaor Houghton& 

November 2, 1962 

We hove reviewed your request for ffnanclal support of the Thirteenth 
General .Assembly of the lntematlonol Union <A Geodesy and Geophyalca. 

Dlgltal Equipment Corporation's aaoclatlon with this fleld 11 very remote 
ond we have th .... fore concluded thot the company shouW not make a contrib­
ution. I om olwaya IOtTY to have to reply negatlvely to a request for support 
ol an obvlously worthwhll program, but we do feel that our contributions 
ought to be directly related to flelds In which the company has an Important 
stake. 

KHO/rnr 

Sincerely yours, 

Kenneth H. ben 
Pr•ldent 



FINANCE COMMITTEE 

JOSEPH KAPLAN, Chairman 
F. W. REICHELDERFER, Vic• Chairman, 

Goven,me-nt 
MERLE A . TUVE, V ice Chairman, 

Foundatiom 
P.H. ABELSON, Vice Chairman, 

Easten, Commercial 
THOMAS F. MALONE, Eo:; Offi,cio 
WALDO E. SMITH, Eo:; Offe,cio 

XIII GENERAL ASSEMBLY 
International Union of Geodesy and Geophysics 

August 19 -31, 1963 
at the University of California, Berkeley 

Sponsored by 
U. S. NATIONAL COMMITTEE, IUGG 

AMERICAN GEOPHYSICAL UNION 
of the 

NATIONAL ACADEMY OF SCIENCES 

Unless otherwise indicated, address 
correspondence to 

F inance Committee 
XIII G.,neral Assembly, IUGG 
1515 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. 
Washington 5, D. C. 

Dept . of Meteorology 
Mass. Inst. of Tech. 
Cambridge 39, Mass. 
24 October 1962 

Mr . Kenneth H. Olsen, President 
Digital Equipment Corp. 
Maynard, Massachusetts 

Dear Mr. Olsen : 

Last May I wrote to you bespeaking your financial support of the 
Thirteenth General Assembly of t he International Union of Geodesy and 
Geophysics which is to be held in Berkeley , California next August. 
It is only at rare intervals that the United States ha s the honor of 
hosting this triennial Assembly. It is anticipated that some 3000 
leading geophysicists of the world will a t tend the forthcoming Assembly 
and we have the responsibility to do everyt hing possi ble to make it an 
outstanding success . A portion of the budget of $400,000 will be con­
tributed by governmental agencies but there is a substantial balance 
that must be secured from private sources . We have reason to believe 
that your organization is involved in certain aspects of geophysics 
and it is for this reason that we seek your support. 

We believe that a contribution can proper ly be considered to be 
both in the national interest and in the long- range interest of your 
organization. Checks should be drawn to t he order of the National 
Academy of Sciences but sent to me to insur e that they go into the 
proper account . All contributions are fully deductible for Federal 
income tax purposes . The need is real and t he time is now . Please 
let me hear from you. 

Sincerely yours, 

H~~~n 
Fund Chairman for New England 



• 

0 I •• Prints lnc::Grne~lld 

0. ment TM•15 
-43 W 46th Stre t 

ew York 36, Ne '¥ 

Dear Sin: 

October 31 , 1962 

lease send a c:opy ti your prints to t 

11 $1 . 00 which I und and 11 the price for t c al • 

KHO/mr 

Encloeurei $1 . 00 

I erely yours, 



Dr.l.ousT. er 
Pr•I t 
Univac 
Division cl rry 
315 Park Av nue 
New Yor 10, 

Dear Dr. Raders 

October 31, 1962 

orporatlon 

W• were plea,ed to rec:elve your Jetter nd not. telll of the avallablllty 
of your peripheral c puter equipment on an OEM basla. We have already 
been Investigating NV ral cl y product, and w o expe_ct to some of 
them IOOn. 

W have found t sev al companies In the control fleld e Interested 
In uylnr, our computer In framea on a private I I basis. If sometime 
you hove need for a computer which la llmlted In quantity so that It 11 not 
worth designing and tooll Up for, • would be happy to dlscwa the sale 
cl our computen to you on a private label bc:itts. We now have a v ry 
generous quantity dlscold which we have developed to ncourage lust 
this sort cl relatlcnhlp. 

lncarely youn, 

KHO/mr 



U -N IVAC 
,-
DIVISION CF SPERRY RAND CORPORATION 315 PARK AVENUE SOUTH, NEW YORK 10, N. Y., SPRING 7-B □ DO 

UDl -35 6 

Mr . Kenneth H. Olsen 
President 
Digital Equipment Corporation 
Main Street 
Maynard, Massachusetts 

Dear Mr . Olsen : 

October 24, 1962 

We are announcing the availability, on an OEM basis , of a complete 
line of general purpose peripheral equipment which I am sure will 
be of real interest and value to you . 

A new UNIVAC department , the Original Equipment Manufacturers Depart-
ment with George Hagerty as general manager, will concentrate exclusively 
on the needs of computer manufacturers, such as yourself . 

Mr . Hagerty will be in touch with you to discuss how this new UNIVAC 
activity can best serve your requirements . 

I look forward to seeing you. 

bf 

Sin;;=r; , ~ 
Louis I. Rader 
President 

' 
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10 
LI 

October 30, 1962 

kya 

• w,ypleoaedto 

ct.Yeloped lnte,_ In the hybrid 
t nkl t 11 t lch 

contribution to D C. We nMd IOIINMM"te II be field and 
don' I .. , we neld 

.~wt·etn1tnhl!Y'll9, to 

I 1011 0 C y 
o head start on It. 
e laM befOM you 

thaoutsl 
W• have ordere 
castl for the 

ultry fo, motor control,. We wllf 
get he,. but I wovl Ilk 

ONIIN th. h utw. 

KHO/: 

there. 

' 

well under­
the 
ore 
to 

rofec 

Kem.th H. Olten 
PNtldent 
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Dr. Emat A. Gutllemln 
Gutllemfn ~twork1 lncomoroted 
381 Eltot Stree 
Newton Un Foll, 
MedSOChUletts 

0.0, Dr. Gulllemtn2 

October 30, 1962 

We are leaaed to hear fl your new venture ond we all wtah you the best of 
1uccea. 

In dlgltal work we normally do not need fllten ut I a oaal your brochu 
on to our E tneerl art ao thot If the Med does develo.., they wfll know 
whe..togo. 

BecaUle we fUlt started this anlzatlon a few ~n there y be ways 
In which we con hel you. If you have robl In finding llen or vendors, 
or y other problema that we might hove had exoerlence In, we would be glad 
to on to you what we hove learned. 

If you think It would be worth while we would llke to have you come out and 
visit ua and we mt ht be able to on a few things that we have I med. If 
you, or ,on-. of your le Id ltke to do this do give me a ring oncf we can 
Mt a dote. 

KHOli 

Slnc.,.ly youn, 

Kenneth H. Olten 
President 
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GUILLEMIN NETWORKS INC. ~ -----
8Ledric 'Waue 7'.lterA. 

Special Purpo/.l.e A-1efwork✓.i 381 ELIOT STREET· NEWTON UPPER FALLS 

MASSACHUSETTS 
AREA CODE 617 - TEL.969 - 5740 

October 25, 1962 

Mr. Kenneth H. Olsen, President 
Digital Equipment Corporation 
Maynard, Massachusetts 

Dear Mr. Olsen: 

Perhaps you may have heard that approximately a year ago 
I was asked by Burnell & Co. (makers of filters) to head for 
them a research laboratory which they established in Cambridge 
(near Tech) for the purpose of developing new products based 
upon nodern know-how in network theory. Because of financial 
difficulties, they found it necessary to terminate this venture 
as of last June 30th. 

Within our short term of operation we were able nevertheless 
to develop a number of unconventional networks for filter and 
other applications. Among these we investigated the possibilities 
of active RC networks to produce highly selective response in 
frequency ranges where the use of coils or crystals becomes awk­
ward or impractical. The chief difficulty here (as you undoubtedly 
are aware) is one of producing a circuit having the ruggedness 
and stability of conventional passive ones. We were well on our 
way toward achieving such results when Burnell closed the laboratory. 

Since then we have been successful in reaching with them an 
agreement that allows us to make royalty-free use of all results 
obtained during the laboratory's brief but active existance, and 
have embarked upon our own venture into the filter business under 
the name of Guillemin Networks. Inc. Our object is to exploit modern 
network theory know-how in all of its aspects to produce products 
having unconventional performance characteristics. 

As an initial step, we have chosen to exploit the conmercial 
possibilities of active RC filters. The enclosed brochure shows 
what we are in a position to do right now. You will note that we 
are concentrating upon the low frequencies where these devices have 
a clear advantage. A fairly thorough study of the market shows 
that the performance, ruggedness and stability of our devices 
are considerably ahead of any other available ones in this class • 



GurLLEMIN NETWORKS I c. 

In intermediate frequency ranges (1 to 100 KC) RC active 
filters can likewise compete with conventional ones, especially 
where the high selectivity usually obtained only with crystal 
filters is needed in combination with bandwidths that are greater 
than can be obtained with crystals. 

If, after perusing our brochure, you find that somewhere in 
your work you could advantageously use one of our devices, I would 
appreciate hearing from you. Incidentally, one application of our 
notch unit is as a wave trap to eliminate 60 or 120 cycle hum in 
a power supply; as a two-terminal or driving-point device it can 
do this more effectively and with less weight and smaller size 
than any conventional filter. 

I would, of course, be delighted to hear from you in any 
case. Any connnents or suggestions you might have relative to 
this venture of mine will be especially appreciated. 

Sincerely yours, 

/.~~ 
E. A. Guillemin 

P. s. This is not a full-time activity; I am still teaching as 
always. 

Enc. 

PAGE 2 



Hert••• Incorporated 
Depal'tmen 7 
WGMCa, Minnesota 

Dear S1rs: 

October 26, 1962 

Some time ago I placed an order with you and some 
there was a mistake on the address. The address you 
Is Wdon Road, Weston, McaachUletts. The .ac11'911r-tbl»uld 
be Wdon Road, Uncoln, Maaachusetts. 

I received part cl the order but t 
aln101t destroyed and I belleved that 
rest fl the order weri lost. 

Now I have received a c.anJA"l'lllllJI 

are holding the rest ol the 
If you wlll cornet the addr-,__,.. 
plea1M. 

KHO/mr 

you 
addreu. 

very 

Kenneth H. Olsen 



j~~~t~ ............ 1 

--:_"'"" -- -~:.=;;;...l§Y!i .__.. I 
f(_ ~ # - @ -.__,-.. ------ i 

-u/ ~ G? rL . 

~ '"m=-



EXPORTE 

sm: 
We are holding a package of returned merchandise awaiting your advice 

as to disposition. Will you please drop us a line at your earliest convenience 
indicating whether you would like replacement or refund? We are anxious to 
clear this up to your satisfaction. We would need the invoice received with the 
original shipment to expedite rapid settlement of claims. 

25627Q 

Refer this information to: HERTER'S, INC., Dept. 7, WASECA, MINNESOTA 

Sincerely, 

~eiite,i'4, '/,ee, 

WASECA, MINNESOTA, U. S. A. 



Mr. W lter J. Blonko, Jr. 
I , Hoopes, Lwtatd & uell 

1319 r armffl Bonk lul lcllng 
Plthbul;h 22, Po. 

Dear Ml. Blenkos 

Octobtr 2', 1962 

W• received ycu IMttr fl October 17 requesting that we take lmrnecHcn 
ti on Tec:hnograph Corporation'• offer to llcenM printed circuit patenh. 

I have turned thl lett• o,e, to our atent Couneel, Mr. Robert A. Ceaarl 
ol the firm tJI Bl Ir and 8ucld• and I heave lnatructed him to ccny on all 
fwther negotlotlon1 with you. I do expect that you will h.ar from him In 
a fewdayt. 

KHO/mr 

Slncerely ~, 

Kenneth H. OINn 
President 



Octob r 22, )962 

Mr. Henry W. Hoagland 
American R arch and D velopment Corp . 
200 B rk I y Str t 
Boston 16, Massachus tts 

Dear Harry, 

I would I ik to invite you and Mrs. Hoag 
DEC directors and th ir wiv s for dinn r following 
Board M ting • e plan to have it at th Park 
I hope that )IOU wil I be abl to be with u . 

KHO:ncs 



Mr. John Bamard, Jr. 
Gaston, Snow, Motley and Holt 
82 D vonshire Street 
Boston 9, Massacrusetts 

Dear Jack, 

KHO:ncs 

Octob r 22, 1962 

lsen 



"-'r. Vernon R. Aid n 
29 Park Place 
~th ns, Oh io 

D rV m, 

I wculd Ii 
DEC directors an 
Board Meeting. 
I hope that you 

Mrs. den to loin the other 
I lowing the November 13 
Parker House at 6 :30 p .m. 

Sincerely, 

Kenneth H • 0 lsen 



October 22, 1962 

Miss Dorothy E • owe 
American Research and Development Corp. 
200 B eley Str et 
Bosto 16, assachu etts 

D r Dorothy; 

I would like to Invite you to foi 
and their wives for dlnn following the 

e plan to hav it at the Park r House a 
will be able to be with us. 

KHO:ncs 



Mr. Jay W. Forrester 
11 Holden Wood Road 
Concord, Massachus tts 

Dear Jay, 

Octol> r 22, 1962 

I would lik to invite you and .,,.,L- • 

DEC directors a,d their wives for dinn•-" 
Board Me ting. We plan to have • 
I hop that you wtll b able to 

KH011cs 

.. 

oln the other 
r 13 

:30 p.m. 



Octob r 22, 1962 

Mr. Wtl Ii H. Congleton 
American Research and D velopment Corp. 
200 Berkeley Street 
Boston 16, Massachu etts 

Dear Bill, 

Kenneth H. 0 I sen 
KHOflCI 



I 

October 22, 1962 

General George F • Dorlot 
American R search and Development Corp. 
200 B k I y Street 
!oston 16, Mo'50chusetts 

/ Dear General Ooriot: 

I I would like to in ite you and Mrs. Ooriot to I 
DEC directors ca,a their wives for di ner folio Nov 
Board Meeting. e plan to have it at the a eat 6:30 p. . 
I hope that you will be obi to b with 

Kt«):ncs 



I 

I -

Mr. Wayne P. Brobeck 
5028 Westpoth Terrace 
Washington 16, D. C. 

Dear Wayne, 

I would like to Invite you an 
DEC directors and their wives for dinne 

Meeting. We plan to have I 
I hope that you will be able t 

KHOncs 

October 22, 1962 

nmDec1k to join the other 
ovember 13 
a 6:30 p.m. 

Sincerely, 

neth H. Olsen 



Mr. Arnaud d Vitry 
Post Office Box 41 
Vi I lars-sur-ol Ion 
Vaud, Switzerland 

Dear Arnaud, 

October 22, 1962 

I would Ilk to invite you a ther 
DEC directors and their wiv s for din 
Board Meeting. W plan to have it a at 6:30 p.m. 
I hope that you will be abl to be w· 

KH :ncs 



• 

MARKEM MACHINE 
t=· I G 

COMPANY 
HELPING YOUR PRODUCT SPEAK FOR ITSELF 

manufa cturers of 

machines, ink and type to mark, label, decorate and identify products and packages 

SINCE 191/ 

'f, Main Office and Plant: Keene New Hampshire • Area Code 603 352• l 130 
Showrooms. New York • Chicago 

October 12, 1962 

Mr . Kenne t h H. Olson, President 
Digital Equipment Corporation 
Maynard, Massachusetts 

Dear Mr. Olson : 

Thank you for your DIGITAL MODULES CATALOG. We will look this over 
completely and see if there aren ' t areas where Markem methods can show you 
savings and improve your product identification. 

Enclosed are two of our electrical industry catalogs which you and 
your methods people might find interesting . As soon as we spend a little 
more time on your catalog, we'll be in touch and see if a discussion with 
your production people might not benefit your operation. 

Congratulations on your catalog . It is a good job and interesting 
not only technically but also as an indication af what can be done by a firm 
using its own organization to produce catalogs and technical data . It is 
a good job. 

JAB: jph 
encs. (2) 

ATLANTA 

BINGHAMTON 

BOSTON 

Sincerely, 

TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVES 
CHATTANOOGA DALLAS MILWAUKEE ORMAND BEACH, FLA. ST LOUIS, MO 

CHICAGO DETROIT NEW BRUNSWICK, NJ. PORTLAND, ME SAN FRANCISCO 

CINCINNATI FORT WAYNE NEW YORK QUAKERTOWN, PA. WINDSOR LOCKS, CONN. 

CHARLOTTE CLEVELAND 
LOS ANGELES PHILADELPHIA ROCHESTER, NY. YORK, PA 

PRINCIPAL FOREIGN COUNTRIES. ADDRESS INITIAL CORRESPONDENCE TO KEENE, N H. 
IN CANADA MONTREAL, KITCHENER, QUEBEC 

MEMBER 



., 

Mt. Joeeph A. ute 
Matkftffl Machine C pony 
Keene, w Hampshire 

Dear Mr. ute: 

I enJoyed ting ~ on the y to Chic 
lnt.,.fng to exc wlth you. 

I sending you a copy of our cotolog I 
day you might need products like thl 
In which need your nmld mochl • 

KHO/mr 

October 9, 1962 



• W. Wayne tt~ 
Chief Engl , 
Kitchens rA Sara Lee 
5353 orth Elston Av 
Chicago 30, llltnots 

Mr. 

I enfoyed 
yesterday. 
detollt rA y 
short period 

I 
CIVN_. • 
I f for some 
p I t us know and 

KHO/ 

Foxboro 
tod y04.II 

lsf ac:tory, 
dtrec:tly. 



M,. MOl'toriRubln 
Mana~, 
Fllenes Department Store 
528 Street 

nch , Mntlatlll!hUMttl 

Dear Mr. Rubins 

W a~lat• the visit that you made to cu 
Yow enthull lt lafectloua and yow knowl nrt111a1tub 

Is IMfljl11t1 extensive. 

KHO/ 



• Ric rd W. nfeldt 
The Foxboro C pany 
Digital Syate Dlvlalon 
trathmore Road 
atlck, Mmltlnl!!huleffl 

Dear Dicks 

October 9, 1962 

At the tonal Clectronlcs Conference In Chic yelterday, ape a 
long time t lklng with • W. ayne Witte er, Chief Engineer ol t 
Kltchena of Saro Lee. He 11 about to buy a computer to control thetr batch 
mixing and their warehoual probl • Thia nlzatlon haa mode a 11 nff• 
le nt In t I Industry by producing o high quality product at n 
appropriately hi price. They now have a large plant working six days 
week, tMnty three hours a day. They en plannl to build a new which 
wlll coet $22,000,000.00 (twe y two mllflon llcn) so they need can 

ord sophl leafed controls. 

They did not conalder t'OXl:>Ol'O oecaute they di n 't reallse that Foxboro WCII 

In the Computer Control buslnea. We ol c une told them that Foxboro was 
the lzatlon to d this fob for them nd I told them that we would 
the Inf tlon on to you. 

If f« some NGIOn « other you are not lntAl'AII~ In blddh~ our c er on 
this fob, please let U1 w bee we would llke to k directly with them. 
They have already developed much expert.nee In the control port of the lem 
ond with some help they could probably apply the ~ r directly . 

Mr. Wlttenberger's 
Chic o JO, llllnols • 

• Is Kite tA L•, 5353 
: AV, ue 2-3200. 

Sincerely yours, 

Kenneth H. Olsen 
,,_Id 

h El on Ave ue, 



The Pl rpont 
29 East 36th Str t 
New York, New York 

Gentl men: 

October 4th, 1962 

Pl forward your Christmas Card Catalog as llsted In the Octo r 
iuu d Consumer Reports. 

Thank you. 

Sine rely, 

K M th H. Olsen 
KHOsapm 



•· 

THE PIERPONT MORGAN LIBRARY 
29 East Thirty-sixth Street 

Ne~ York 16, N. Y. 

The demand for our 1962 Christmas card 
Catalogue ha~ b~en unexpectedly ler e 
and we regret to say that our supply is 
exhausted o 

We have been printing Christmas cards 
~nd issuing catalogues for a number of 
years and are still able to supply last 
yearv catalogue and fill o~ders for 
all the cards shown. A copy is enclosed 
herewith. 

We are putting your name on our mailing 
list fo r the 1963 catalogue which will 
be issued next September. 

Octobe~ 18, 1962 

J 



Phtladelphta Museum « M 
The M um Shop 
26th & 8 nf amln Frank Un Parkway 
Phllad lphla, P nnsylvanla 

G ntlemens 

Oct r 4th, 1962 

Please forward your Christmas Card Catalog a1 I lated In th October 
lsaue ol Consumer Reports . I am encl01J~ the .10 fee . 

Thank you. 

KH apm 
Enclosure: .10 

Sincerely, 

K th H. Olsen 



Oct r 4th, 1962 

T Mus um 
43 lngton Str 

1, w J y 

G ntl men: 

Pl forward your Christmas Cord Catalog Hated In the October 
Issue of Consumer R ports. 

Thank you. 

Sine ely youn, 

K nneth H. Olsen 
KHO:apm 



I 

atloncd Gal I ry of 
Publlc:atlons Offlc 
Washl ton 25, D. C. 

Gentl 

Oct r 4th, 1962 

forward your Ctvlstmas Cord Catalog 
onsumer Reports. 

Thank you. 

Siner ly yours, 
I 

I 
KeMeth H. Olsen 

KHOsapm 



M um cl Modem Alt 
11 West 53rd Str t 

w York, N w York 

G ntl men: 

Octo r 4th, 1962 

Pie forward your Christmas Card Catal ltsted In the October 
f cl Consu r R ports. 

Thank you. 

Sine r ly, 

K meth H. 01 n 
KHO:apm 



Octob 4th, 1962 

M um cl Fin 
Boston 15, Maslochusetta 

Gentl en: 

Pl forward Y04X Christmas Card Catalog os I 1st d In th Oct r 
Issued Consu r R ports. I am encl Ing the .10 f • 

Thank you. 

KHO:apm 
Enclosure: .10 

Sine rely, 

K nneth H. 01 n 



Min apolts Institute of Arts 
The Muaeum Shop 
Mlnneo1>01is 4, Minn o 

Gentl n: 

Pl f orword your Christmas C 
i of Consumer Reports. 

Thank you. 

HO:apm 

October 4th, 1962 

Catal as listed In the Oct 

Sine ly, 

Kenneth H. Olsen 



I 
I 

' I 

/ 

Los 
The 
900 
Loi 

I County Museum 
um Bookshop 

ltlon Blvd. 
I s 7, Callfornla 

G ntlemem 

Octob r 4th, 1962 

Please forward your Chrtstmaa Card Catalog as listed In the Oct r 
Issue rl Consumer ports. 

Thank you. 

Slncer ly, 

K nn th H. Olsen 

KHO:apm 

----------------------



/ 
/ 

I 

I 

I 
I 

Frick Coll tfon, Christmas Cards 
1 East 70th Street 
New York, New York 

G ntlemen: 
I 

I 

ctob r 4th, 1962 

j Please forward your Christmas Cord Catalog as listed In the October 
1saue d Consumer Reports. 

I 
1 
; 

Thonk y • 

KHOsopm 

Sincerely, 

Kenneth H. Olsen 



Oct r 4th, 1962 

Fr Gol lery of Art 
Washt ton 25, 0 . C. 

Gentl men: 

Please forward your Christmas Cc:rd Catalog as llsted In the October 
iuue cl Consumer por!s. I am encloslng th • 15 fee. 

Thank you. 

KHO,apm 
Encl01We - • 15 

Slncere ly, 

Kemeth H. Olsen 



rooklyn Museum 
Gallery Shop 
Emtem Parkway & Washington Av nue 
Brooklyn, N w York 

G ntl m ni 

October 4th, 1962 

Pl aso forward your Christmas Card Catalog as listed In the Oct r 
Issue of Consumer Reports. 

Thank you. 

Sfncer ly, 

Kenn th H. 01 n 
KHO:apm 

' .! 
I 



• 

Boltlmor Museum of M 
Wyman Park Drive 
Baltimore 18, Maryland 

Gentl men: 

October 4th, 1962 

Please forward your Chrlstmaa Card Catalog en llsted In the October 
Issue cl Consumer Reports. 

Thank you. 

Slnc:erely, 

Kenneth H. Olsen 
KHO:apm 



Art Institute of Chicago 
The Mu eum Store 
Michigan Avenu at Adams Stre t 
Chicago 3, llllnols 

G ntlem m 

October 4th, 1962 

Please forward your Christmas Card Catalog as 11st d in th October 
Issue cl Consumer Reports. 

Thank you. 

Sine rely, 

KeM th H. 01 n 

KHOsamp 



October 4th, 1962 

U. S. Commltt for UNICEF 
Untted Notl log. 
New York, New York 

Gentlemen: 

Pl ose forward your Clvlstmas Card Catalog as listed In the Oct r 
l•ue t:I Consumer R ports. 

Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

KeMeth H. Olsen 
KHOaapm 



• 

Univ lty Museum 
3~ & Sprue: 
Phllad lphla •, Pa. 

Gentlemen: 

Oct r 4th, 1962 

Pl forward your Christmas Card Catalog as listed In th October 
l•ue rA Consumer Reports. I om enclosing the .50 f • 

Th nk you. 

KH01apm 
Enc:loaures • .50 

Sine ly, 

K M th H. 01 



Virginia Museum cl Fine Arts 
Boul vard & Grove Avenue 
Richmond 21, Virginia 

Gentlem n: 

October 4th, 1962 

Pl forward your Chrlstmaa Card Catal a I lated In th Oct r 
iuu cl Consumer R ports . 

Thank you. 

Sine r ly, 

K nneth H. 01 n 
KHO:apn 



Walt M Gallery 
The Librarian 
Charles & Cent Str ts 
Baltimore 1, Maryland 

Gentlemen, 

Oct r 4th, 1962 

Please forward your Christmas Card Catalog as llsted In th Octob r 
l■ue cl onsumer eports. I am encloalng the • 10 fH. 

Thank you. 

KHO:aprn 
Enclosure: • l 0 

Inc r ly, 

K m th H. 01 n 

\ 



Worcester Art Museum 
55 alisbury Str t 

orcester 8, Massachusetts 

Gentlemen: 

October 4th, 1962 

Please forward your Christmas Card Catalog as llsted In th October 
lsaue « Consumer Reports . I am encloalng . 08 postage to cover mailing. 

Thank you. 

Sine rely, 

Kenneth H. 01 n 
KHO:apm 



Seattle Alt Museum 
Volunteer Pc.-k 
Seattle 2, Washington 

G lemen: 

October 4th, 1962 

Please forward your Clvlstmas Card Catalog as listed In the Oct 
l11Ue « Consumer Reports. • 

Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

K meth H. 01 n 

KHOsapm 

' I , 



Mr. R. Cesari, Attomey 
Blair and Buckles 
1572 Massachus tts Avenue 
Boston, MassachUlllts 

Dear Mr. Cesari: 

September 28, 1962 

At Mr. Olsen's request I am enclosing Dbtrlct Conferenc Paper .57-543, 
entitl d,"A Short Access Time Memory Using Two Cores per Bit" Cl'ld Memorandum 
M-2110 of the Dlgltal Computer Laboratory, E11tltled,11A Linear Selection Magnetic 
Memory Using an Anti-C • ident Current Switch. 11 

ncs 
Enclosure 

Sincerely )'Ours, 

(Mrs.) N. Survllas 



• 

W. A. Kelsey Company 
M rid n, Conn ctlcut 

Dear Sfrsa 

October J st, 1962 

Pl ate send a copy of your catalog of printing pr s and 
outfits. 

Sincerely yours, 

KeMeth H. Olsen 
KHO:apm 



S ptember 24th, 1962 

Proi saor Joy • Forr r 
School of Industrial anag nt 
Mcmach tta In tltute of Technology 
50 M Jal lv 
oom52-'54C 

Cambrl 39, Mcmachusetta 

D Prof Forr : 

Inc II with your r·eautar f llowlng ta an upd It ti of th 
ork1 Commltt , with th exc ptlon of yo If. 

Ullom Congleton 

Harlan non 
Jchard 

Gwley 
lnston Hindle 

Richard MIiia 
GeorgeO'Oeo 
K meth H. Ol•n 
Stanley Oben 
Maynard Sandler 

Slncwely, 

(Mn.) Aynne Manning 



Mr. Hubert L. Shortt, President 
Technogroph Printed Electronics Inc. 
920 Northwest Boulevard 
wtnston-Salem, North Carolina 

Dear Mr. Shortts 

Septembor 20th, 1962 

We received yOUt letter osklng for an Immediate reply as to our 
plans on the T echnograph pot ts. 

We have continued to look Into this situation and wall not be le 
to glv a reply Immediately. The decision as to what we do with your 
propoeal la roth 1erloua and It was o r lotlvely short time ago that you 
brought this to our attention . Therefore, we feel that w are not yet 
ready to mok ad lalon. 

KHO:apm 

Sincerely youn, 

KeM th H. Olsen 
Pr ldent 



19th, 1962 

The rlcon Consulate 
Geneva, Switz rland 

Decir Sir: 

Amaud de Vltry 11 a Director d Digital Equipment Corporation 
In Maynard, M0!11C1Chusetta. It 11 very Import t tot corporation 
thot he attend al many directors tlr.as as his sc ule will allow. 

• would greatly appreclot anything that can be done to facllltate 
the Issuance d visas to allow him to attend these tings. 

W have found It v ry desirable to have the wlv• d our 
direeton meet with other wlve1 d our executives and 10 we would 
further appreciate having a visa Issued to t.vs. de Vitry. 

KHO: 

Sine rely youn, 

Kenneth H. Olten 
President 



• Arnaud de Vltry 
P. 0. x 41 
Vlllan-sur-Ollon 
Vaud, Switzerland 

Dear Arnaud: 

September 19th, 1962 

Andy ond Stan were dltappolnted not being able to t with you In Europe, 
but they had av ry good show and are very nthualastlc about the ualneu pot tlal 
In Ewope. 

W turned down the chance to bid on $4,000, • of modules f« NASA and 
laat week the Board of Dlrecton vot d to tum down on order for 20 c put rs to 
the IOffle organization. We have the capabllJty for doing both cA theN i 
they are both apr over a two year rlod, ut t y are renogotlable and It would 
hove been a tremendous amount cA bullne11 with one c..-tomer. 

We are convinced that this 11 the rl ht thin t do OUN It mak us go out 
and sell and to d velop new customers. But we do mla the confidence that results 
from a lar • backlog. 

I am encl01lng the lett r which you requested to the U. S. Consulate. If you 
hove suggestions aa to different wording In this letter, let UI know ond we will write 
onother one and send It on to you. 

Slnc•ely yours, 

Kenneth H. Olsen 
KHOcopm 



Air Conditioning lnstltut 
1346 Conn ctlcut Av n 
W hlngton 6, D. C. 

Dear Sin: 

Please nd a copy cl the booklet "How to Buy Commerclol Air 
Conditioning ' to th abcwe addr•. Encloaed Is S. 10 which I undentond 
from the Kipling r Washington letter Is the price for this brochure. 

KHO:apm 
Enclosed $. 10 

Sincerely youn, 

K th H. Olsen 



Klpllnger Washington Editors 
1729 H. srr .. t N. w. 

oahlngton 6, • • 

t ntlon1 foreign Trade Editor 

Dear Sin 

September 18th, 1962 

Pl lend o copy of your special four page r on "Opportunltl• 
In Europe" which was offered In your pt ember 8th letter. 

Slnc.,..ly youn, 

Kenneth H. Olsen 
KHO:apm 



• 

Mr. ob rt Cesari 
Jalr ond uckl 

1572 Mat10Chusett1 Aven 
Boston, Majaachusetts 

Dear 

Sev ral years , I believe, I wrote a I H to you telllng about 
for driving llnear selectlon memories which w. wanted to consider running ents on. 
I I leve that we did not do anything at the time, but I wanted you to have a record 
ol It. I think we should pursue this now because I think they are both very promising 

hods and I would llke to start manufacturing them. 

Lin selectf on memort• have Mveral advantages, they en very fast ond they 
can be very ecay to wire, one ly needs two wires per core. 

Howev r, the probl m with them 11 that they need a large switch which wf lJ drive 
current In both directions. My Idea Is to use a almple diode switch to do this. Th flnt 
Idea wa1 to make a rect ular diode switch which drives a trcnformer. Thia trCJftlf 
pul1e1 th car for read and durl Its over-shoot It supplies the curr nt for the wrltl • 
This needl only a one way diode awltch. 

The second Idea wa1 to make a rectangular switch but drive the 
but use a zenm- diode so that current can be driven In both directions. 

ol cor dlr tly 

These two Id.as t sort of thing which on doea,'t have to demonstrate they can 
WOik If you en wlll tng to pay the price. The price on diodes 11 down now and so we are 
partlculorly Interested. 

You might look at my old I tt and see If there Is any more Information on ft and 
then I would ltke to proceed In obtaining a patent on this. 

Since ly youn, 
I 

Kem th H. Olsen 
KHOrapm 

-



Mr. Irving 8 rg 
Maynard Industries 
Maynard, Mauachusetts 

Dear Mr. Berg: 

S pt mber 12th, 1962 

I think it would be o good Idea If you could g t a "no parking 11 

sign Installed In one or two parking 1poce1 on Main Street juat outside 
your office . Last week a glrl was leaving the parking lot and as she 
entered Main Street a car heading to d the shopping center ran Into 
h r. No one was hurt, but It 11 so unpleasant to wrtnkle f nden that 

way . 

Th oretteally there is no excuse for what she did, but when there 
are can or trucka parked right alongside the driveway it is almost 
lmpoulble to see eon coming along Main Street . 

Sincerely youn, 

KeMeth H. Olsen 

KHO:apm 



• 

Dura ualn hln , Inc. 
Department A-1 
32200 St phenion HI hwoy 
Madison H tghh, Michigan 

Dear Sirs: 

September 13th, 1962 

Pl send catalog Information on your Du-a Mach 10 pa ta 
control typewrlt r as described In th S ptemb r issue of Dun's Review. 

Sine rely yours, 

Kenneth H. Olsen 
KHOiapm 

-



September 12th, 1962 

Merkle-Korff G Company 
2 ll North an Str t 
Chicago 7, 111 lnol • 

G tlemens 

I would appreciate yow forwarding llteratunt on your gear 
moton, apeclflcally model WF, Balle Motor and G ucer. 

Thank you. 

Slncerely yours, 

K n th H. Ola n 
KH01apm 



s.~- 7, 1962 

Profeuor Jay 
11 Hold 

• Forr tw 
Roaa 

MtJ1t1nehuMttl C 

D Joy, 

I have b dltoppolnted tn the way our lat.at sultln 
I have now conclud d t t wh w de this cmang1111M,nt you felt that we are agreel 
consider dr tic c:han9 a I the way the co,,npany ta rvn. I n ver d this In Ind d I do 
not pion to mak any serious cha •• without a J rm I vot of th rd of Dir ton I trvct-
1 to to. 

I al had a fe Ung that at tfm )'OU feel w• not to I odvlce wh tn fi ct we re 
quite conscloualy tuml down the est aa being unwise. 

I think that~ have lately b en trying t convince p le that the com1t>Gl'ly la on th 
brt k of co strophy In ordet to pro • peopl that w• should carry on 1e11111e Ion term plon­
nlng which )'OU have In mind. I refu1e to llow ~ to ntlnue to do thla. Th .. la chance 
that th eOfflll)Qny lght a,rvtve without I ng term plonnlng but th• COlll'IPOny will colla 
uan:aea1arely If we destroy lb al. Untll thla witch hunt • I refuM to allow ny f 

dlrecton to talk with DEC ployeu, h\cludtng yself. 

a of denta dings bew.-e.n ourselves and our dlrec:ton. I feel 
• ty. I IU est that from now on, In our board 

r pr t al llllliiaJ In form of o tlo 
• Ideas tha b• put tn oroibably 

lc:ated to be carr ton. Thia Ill ev.-yon• 
un~mnda the Idea and we wlll lso know peoples opl • 

Right now aev tal dlr ton have oppoalng opinions 
to that feela thot whole board ogr • with hi 
dlfftevlt position b c:aua If we toke th au-estlon of 
that f sev ral others. 

vorl a subfech d It oft seems 
• lhla putt the offlc:m In a v r, 
p non • are obvl ualy r•lectl 

O of he most crttlCCII subt ech M discus ed at our etl on Tuesday la how 
board and offlcen can work more eff~tlvely •th r. I woul Ilk• to lacu• th• .,gp,tl n 
t thot time. 

KHO,cet Kenneth H. Olsen 
CC: William Congleton 



cc: 
I 

ey 

Nick nar 

, I 



Teledyne Precltlon Inc. 
3155 W. El Segundo Blvd. 
Hawthorne, California 

Dear Sin: 

September 4th, 1962 

PINN forward catalog Information and Ice llat on your 
st ndord hystereslt aynchronow electrtc moton. 

Sincerely youn, 

Kemeth H. Ol•n 
KHO:opm 



Sangomo Electrlc Company 
Sprlng{leld, llllnol1 

Dear Sin: 

S.ptembei 4th, 1962 

Please send catalog Information en the Sa•amo pr fsfon 
moton. 

Sincerely yCKn, 

KHOtapm 
Kenneth H. 01 



part t 
Inland Motor Corp. of Virginia 

orth Hompton, MCIIIClchusetts 

Dear Sins 

S pt mber 4th, 1962 

catalog lnformatlcn on your DC ake torque 
moton. 

Sine rely youn, 

Kenneth H. Olsen 
KHOaapm 

~ :___--~-----~-_;_ ______ .. _ 



Photo Circuit. orp. 
13 Seacllft Avenue 
Glen o,e, New York 

Dear Ina 

Sept mber 4th, 1962 

PleaN tend catalog Information on your printed circuit 
moton. 

Sincerely yows, 

Kemeth H. OINn 

KHOsapm 



n ral Clrc:ults Inc. 
1645 St. ul Str t 
oehest , New York 

Deot Sin: 

pt• 4th, 1962 

PleoM send catalog Information on your printed circuit 
moton. 

Sincerely yours, 

IC m th H. Olsen 
KHOaopm 

• ~___;____ ______________________ _ 



Gani Id Ollv r Co., Inc. 
17 St ............. Plac 
N York, New York 

Sin: 

catalog Information on your printed circuit 
moton. 

Sine r ly youn, 

K«m th H. Olsen 
KH :opm 

~-------------------------



• 

Elec:tro-Craft Corporation 
9549 Pem Av n 
Mlmeopolls, Minnesota 

Dear Sin: 

September 4th, 1962 

Please nd catalog Information on your printed circuit 
motors. 

Slncerely yours, 

Kemeth H. 01 n 
KHOaopm 

~~--------------1111111-----



Norton lat• Inc. 
240 Old Country 
Hlcksvllle, LI, N w York 

Dear Sins 

Se mber 4th, 1962 

Please catalog Information on your netlc tape 
recording heads. 

lncerely yours, 

K th H. 01 n 
KHOsapm 



• 

• 



Mr. Gardner C. Hendrie 
The Foxboro Company 
211 StrothfflOII Road 
Natick, Mossachvaetts 

Dear Gardn n 

August 31, 1962 

We set up a very elaborate system for testing our comput n for pow r 
Int rruptlons. We latd out a large sllocon controlled rectifier switch with which we 
can cut out pre-determined numbers of cycles. This Is a great system and some day 
I think we'll learn o Jot from It. However, we have hod the usual problems. There 
was late delivery on th rectlflen and when the system was built we found that one 
of the reetlflen dldn 1t operate. We have temporartly dropped this approc;1Ch. 

We've now mad the teats with the obvious technique of pulll the plug 
out of the wall ond almultaneously photographing the AC ltne and output of the 
computer. From this we can see when the AC power dfsappeon Qnd how much later 
the computer stops. We took five pictures and the shortest Interval to failure was 
about 3-1/2 cycl• which 11 better thon 50 mill econda. 

We are very pleased with thl, becOUM, If I remember correctly, Dick 
Sonnenfeldt said that 16 waa passable ond 30 was good. 

We also took pictures of the decoy of power JUppf y voltages aft r the power 
was removed. I belleve, but I haven't looked Into It thoroughly yet, that we can ln-
creON the ti to fallure If It 11 worthwhlle. 

KHOsc t 
CC: Georg Rice 

Gordon ell 

Slncer ly yours, 

K eth H. O1 .. n 
Pr81ldent 



flh. T. C. • 
evfew Edi 

I E Tra c on I tr le Computers 
Llncoln ory 
L fngton 73, Massachusetts 

Dear Ml. rt• 

Thank 
"The o., " 
the mory r 

Ourcc,m00 
f rnemorl• 

:111. Them 
rec nd that 

KHOa m 

a 

Ult 30th, 1962 

J. ulll no 
I h h with 

st to • 

Id 

Inc ly y un, 

Ke th H. 01 n 



Mr. obert Ce1Grl 
lalr ond Buckl 

1572 M ch Av 
C rnbrtdge 38, Mascachu 

r : 

A Ult 30th, 1962 

A long ti ed about o which c the 
ym trJc;3I tr, cry I ltc aaf d t 

started work of be . 
I looked Into t not ry m 

o . I 
In a Phlfc 

r • o contr, 
t tlco Cor Ion I believe 
di rlbutlon and so the ute ubllcatlon. 

July 
t Uncoln 
• very Ide 

Thi• report did not ribe the UM d the twitch but It did c II It a 
aymme riced core switch ond the uun;xaa ol the cnntainet to devel o transistor 
which uld Ive c • type currents In both dlrectlon1. 

y never did devel this trarwlstor one of the results d t Ir ex rlment• 
Ing waa the Ml ro-AII trans stor which we uae which has bt factor 
In t devel nt d C. 

Slncerely youn, 

Kenneth H. Olsen 
KHO:apm 



Mr. Hany Hoogland 
American RMenrch & Dev I ment Corp. 
200 Berkel y S t 
Bolton 16, MQMQChusetts 

Dear Hany: 

August 29th, 1962 

I am sorry that I delayed so long In reoding through the write up on 
lnfotronlcs Corporation. I did not bother to study through their financial stat tMnts 
becauae I fHI thot you don't need my comments on this. 

I think thla prolect looks very Interesting. Their products look llke they wUI 
have a steady market for a long time to come. I get the lmprealon that they hove 
an lntelli ent, aound approac:h to It all . From the background ol the people they 
should be technically competent. It also ppean that they have been able to get 
the product out ti the door which aeern1 to atop so many companlea. 

I think that you ahould look carefully ot thla company and It does seem to have 
promise. I don't think that DEC ahould make ties with them becOUM ther la no 
olwloua way In which • could help them « they could help us. It 11 aft n better 
for companies like DEC to buy thlnga llke thla from a aeparate company beca the 
lndlvlduala ore much more motivated than they could be ev n working f« a company 
llke our own. 

KHO:apm 
Enc. 

Sine rely yours, 

Kenneth H. Olaen 



Sin 

,.... copy al 
Dlvenlflcotlan" IIUll'llber 17 In 

KH01 



Mr. Jim Burley 
Sales Deportment 
DI Ital Equipment Corporation 
724 14th Str et NW 
Washington 5, D.C. 

D r Jtmi 

August 28, 1962 

I was pleased to se how effectively )QI brought to the attention of our 
people this defect In the assembly of syst m modules. We had noticed this mor ready 
and hav corrected It. I thought we had caught all the unlh that went Into the field 
and were defective. We hove to be sure we develop a system here 10 that wh n we 
find a mlstak like this we cb fix them Immediately. 

Responsibility for correcting things like this comes under Bob Hughes who 
has the title of ual lty Control Manager. Do direct your erltlcbms to him, but b cau 
th se problems are 10 lmportont continue to tell ev rybody about them. But also direct 
the lnfonnatlon tom . lhls I• the most Important thing that I can do as presl nt. The 
qualtty of our product Is the most Important thing that I can spend my time on. 

YOAJr mo was very good but I'd augge t next ttm , you do the memo fust 
llke you did but In addition send a tel type as soon as you find a problem. 

KHO/c:et 

CC: Bob Hughes 
Stan Olaen 

Sincerely, 

Kenneth H. Olsen 
Pretld nt 

-



Re fnt partment 
B~tness eek 
330 t 42nd Str et 
New Yoi'k 36, New York 

Klndly forward reprint 
In the AugUlt 18, 1962 I 

KHOiopm 
Kenneth H. OINn 



Mr. Harlca, Anderson 
Rolllngwood Lane 
Concord, Mauachusetta 

Dear Andy1 

'M\en you en In England, 
by to IN S. T. C. (St'ana~..1-&11tpn-.. 

August 21st, 1962 

you be aure to stop 
• 

Sincerely, 



20, 1962 

r r1 

l. ,725.00 

2. 0 

3. 
, 0 

4. 27 l, 0 

• 1 0 

• 7 378.00 

7. 
1,372.00 

• 12 1,068.00 
2. 0 

• 
10. 

216.00 

10,212.0 

l. l 
2. l 0 

3. 0 

• 1 0 0 

s. l 0 0 

175.00 
• 

7. l • 

• l • 

• 0 1.00 

2 20. 
l .O 0 

I 18. 0 0 

91,/8 0/100 

912/1. 0/.100 
6 0 

ul>-total •••••• $3, 
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., 11 Tel phone Laboratories Auguat 20, 1962 . 

L UNIT PRICE 

- $ 61.00 s.oo 
2 • . 44.0 o.oo 
3. 49.00 s.oo 
4. 43.00 o.oo 
5. 68.00 I 2.00 

• 8.00 o.oo 
7. 411 810.00 
a. 
9. 6 7 

,444.00 

l. 1,140.00 
2. 1,725.00 
3. 1,975.00 

• 1,440.00 
• 1,3 o.oo 
• 600.00 

7. 2,000.00 
s19.oo· 

32.00 
32 .oo - 11. 534.00 

$12,343.00 

l. 2.0 5 2.0 
2. 53.00 795.00 
3. 14.00 14 .oo 

• 75.00 600.00 . 
s. 0 5 o.oo 

• 70.00 

7. l 3,0 .oo 
3 ~o.oo .oo 

9. 10 10.00 

10. l 00 

11. l 
12. 1 
u. 00 •• 00 

1050 7,300.50 
10 0 

00 
300 

-



• 

11 elep one oratori•• •v• 

0/ET/gh 

Au •t 20, 1962 

• 

f 0,23 .oo 

l .•.•••• $34,203.15 

7.00. 47.00 

• other 
ilar 

IO 



Mr. R. H. Wation 
'.ll HIiitop Drlv 
8eclford, Mollachuaetts 

Dear Mr. Wanon1 

August 15th, 1962 

Weston Road 
Lincoln, Maaac:hueetta 

At the time of pa11lng of papen ~lbQ.d 

the Bedford oter Department that the,~ ...,,___ 
• • notified 
They were 
t time . I 

never notified, or 
to read the meter ond aend a blll to 
have not received thl1 blll and I ~~ 
they have not had GCCitll to the mete 

The char;• are 
Involved fa v,wy amall . 
blll, I wlll happy to 
mak • 

er and ao the amount of money 
• now ot wait untll the next 
adiuatment which you would llke to 

Encl flh the bock porch door. If ft does not, 
pleoN t 

We hope t v~Xt _ ... _.,. ppy with the houle. We find that we ml• It 
very much . 

Sincerely youn, 

Kenneth H. Olsen 



Mr. John Harriman 
Bolton Soi Depoalt and Trust Coq,any 
100 Franklin Street 
Boston, Massachusetts 

Dear Mr. Harriman: 

August 15th, 1962 

eston Road 
Uncoln, Mollachutett1 

Here Is a brief review of the changes In rm,,-M(IIIUI t to my trust. 

I have reneMd the two GI term ln1t11tca,1ice.. 
one for $8,000. 

I hav purchased a new home and addreu Is Weston oao, Uncol n, 
er of ton and Tra llo oac:fs. Mauachusett • Th house 11 I t 

I hav a 20 yea,, 5% mortg 
note with the Shawmut Bank 
period . 

estrlctlons 
I am encl01lng a a 
deslru we have 
obi lgatlons on It . 

Shawmut Bank. I alao have a 
nta over about a thre y ar 

wn, had t rmlnated this month . 
pany awyer v-fllch expreues some of the 

of aome stock, even though there ar no legal 

Last fall I alao race an option for 1500 shares of stock at about $33. 00 a 
share . The option explre1 five yean from lalt fall . 

I gav the National Shawmut Bank 500 1hare1 of Digital stock 01 collot ral 
for the note. 

Plec:ae let me know If there Is any further Information that I should give you. 
If you think It d trable, I can arrange to stop In and visit with you some day. 

Sincerely youn, 

K nneth H. 01 



• 

Mt. T. E. 8Jrchfleld 
Llcentlfto ~ 
Int lonal 8Ullneii Machin 
590 Madlton AY 
New Yori< 22, New York 

• received a 
on o number ol mem 
patents arid have I 
not read thro 
did not find 

to certain 
know. 

KHOsoprr1 

Au.gust 14th, 1962 

, 1962 off erln; a llcense 
I llec:t copies fl these 
ack la Indeed hi h and we have 
a cunory claeck on ach , 

lmn~m..-y Interested. f you have auggestlon1 
pc,tlcularly Interested, please let us 

Sine ly youn, 

Kenneth H. Olaen 
ldent 



American Alrlf a, Inc. 
633 Third Avenue 
New York 17, N w York 

August 13, 1962 

Attention: Mr. Wllaon Howard 

Gentlemen, RE: Account No. 8994 

Would you pleas luu• a North American Card to Mr. W. E. 

Henton of our company. 

p 

Slncerely 10un, 

Ken th H. Olsan 
President 



, 1 2 



Applied Oynomlca Inc. 
Box 612 
Ann Arbor, Michigan 

G ntl men: 

Thank you for your k Ind att 

August 2nd, 1962 



.IQRI .. Electronlc Inc. 
Rockwell at lell• Plalne 
Chicago 18, llllnolt 

Gentlemen: 

KHOtapm 

ugUlt 2nd, 1962 

ly youn, 



• 

Dear 

fMy 
In Do have 

west, but If 
to dlscua It with 

ust ht, 1962 



Mr. Myron C. Pogue 
889 Ch vy StrNt 
Belmont, Cal lfomla 

Dear Mr. Pogue1 

Thank you for your letter of July 
Digital Equipment Corpc,ratlon. 

Sine DEC stock Is not publicly a 
to atockholden are not pre lb 
you may know, DEC la a 
Development Corporation 
on the New York Stock Ex 

RFM,apm 

July 31st, 1962 

e on the market, Annual Reports 
corporation's activities. Al 

11 e « American Research and 
& t k la currently being traded 

ng forwarded to you under Mparate 

Sincerely youn, • 

Richard F. MIiis 
Controller 



Mr. Dove Pack 
Maaachus tta lrwtltute of T chnology 
Room 52•566 
School of Industrial Mar:MJQement 
Cambridge 39, M~husetts 

Dear Dav : 

To th b st of my k 
the we k of the August 
full complement. R u 

Enc . 

July 25th, 1962 

be away on vocation 
, we should hav a 
prevail . 

(Mn.) Aynne Manning 



DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION 

• 



• 
July 1 h, 1962 

v ry thusl le 

• wout Ilk• t ol lat t t 
of • I dellendlent on satisfactory 

II 

Into 

•t know 
here. 
staff 



t r,, please Ive a II. 

Since, ly youn, 



Mr. T. E. Blrchf i Id 
Llcen,ing Manager 
International Busln H Machines Corporation 
590 Madi10n Avenue 
New York 22, N w York 

Dear . Birchfi Id 1 

W r c ived a I tter from you 
on a number of mory patenb. We 
patenb and hove looked thro -~­
have not read through all th 
one, w id not find any in 
have suggestions as to certa 
please let us know. 

July 18th, 1962 

1962 offering a license 
ollected copies of th 
k is Indeed high ond w 

a cursory glance at each 
ely Interested . If you 

Id be particularly Inter st , 

-1 ic nslng agreem nt . DEC is a You sugge e 
smal I company t 
In considering thl 

n program, but we would be Interested 
ou. 

KHO:opm 

Sincerely youn, 

K nneth H. Olsen 
Presid nt 



• 

Dear Mr. 8lalce1 

Thank you or sending 
Interest to put 

fomfn Gurley 
I I t Y 

KHO:opm 

c;cs • I. Gurl 

July 1 h, 1962 

ce might 
resum to 
I• ek 
Im. 

k meth H. Olsen 



f In Gurley 
Galllc 

d L' 
F ANCE 

nr 

I om going to be away xt woek, J 
I won't y until I come back. 
flying back frorn Europe that 

have 
and 
, I WO 

work rls,ht. Thia mlg 
c to the off lee at 
work right. 

y 
and • 

I would will .,.,.,...TClke the drum back 
If that Is the cause ol the trouble down there. 
options ven though they are In the catalog. 

July 17th, 1962 

replace t 
• In 

th thing 
r ond not 

hlne hos to 

t k ut Into Ing 
llt'lt111!!aa to e th optlona 

writ It off as an experl nt 
e can't agree to keep odd Ing on 

From now on we have to give a speclal price on all options that or to be 
added Int field. There cannot be any fixed rule of thumb for lnstallotlon east. 
In machines llke the real old ones this In llotlon cost might be so high as to 
In ffect ~Ing we don't think It is wl to this. 

The second prolect which I woul l Ike to have you initiate is o r •thinking of 
the computer b~lne11. I don't have the data mbled so I can't tell, but I tulf)eCt 

that this business Is not as profit le as It first QPPBOn. • have averaged $750. 00 
per month In maintenance, not counting Installation, at BIN. If you multiply this 
by 3 for mark up, this approximates th rent which we get from tl-i • Thia Is Cl 



-2-

speclol case, butt figure are shocking enough that we should re-think our cost 
one maintenance plans. 

I think that you and Bob Beckman should come up with an estimate at to what 
It Is going to cOlt to maintain mochln so thot we con flgur what th ftnonc1ol 
structure of the computer business really Is. 

The third thing which t would like to hav you Initiate Is a computer prolect 
achedule. fght now we m to be backing Into a number d c<mmltmentt for new 
devices auch as several new dlsplaya and on IBM tape and maybe a low speed Inexpensive 
tape unit. I v.>uld ltke ffnt to see on this list of profects a list of things we started and 
are now undone such as th problems at 8BN, the specfflcat,ion and maintenance manuals 
for the scopes and the tapes and a whole 11st of thlngt which we ON too buay to do, but 
which we never writ get done If we don't schedule. Abo all I don't VOit to be 
mbarraued Into taking on more prof ech iust because we o customer Into bel levlng 

It would be avallabl wh n we haven't finished up or good Job on those whtc;h 
we have almoat finished. 

.1 am malllng on offer to lntton Hlndl'IL-LL""" ••Pl'-'9 track of 
projects. If he works out well on thl1 It 



Dr. fn,nk R. ErvIn 
Mcmachuaeth General l'.foipltal 
Boston 14, MouachuMttl 

Dear Fronk, 

July 12, 1962 

We hove bMn fNI Ing rather llllJ.I~ 

pn:,g 
ouro 

by our lndecklvene11. 
ration In thl• area, but w 

We have d I 
be more readily avail 
much broader u1age. 
~ur pn:>grClffl started 
almoat uol to 

to heod up 
yway. 

e best machine for you. It wlll 
1, and • we think thot It wlll have 

- ""'""''"' 11111111ee1lately avalloble, It could 99t 
f e t the programming h I • wlll be 
DP-1. 

of rectors voted to off er to donat. on• 
--....C . ~ 

year's fr 
Holpltal on 
approxlmotel 
con u• It that 
months.) 

I• rental plan to the Ma•chu•tt• Genenal 
• We ar• tchedufed to have a PDP~ av fl le 

rnlddl o Augu1t that we would Ilk• to aulgn to .)OU If you 
P. P-1 would not be ov liable for Nven or eight 

We are now u1lng the ctHmbler program MAOO developed ot MIT 
on P0P• l. At a result, w• or• not continuing work n DECAL for the present, 
and are concentrating on publishing MACRO In a usable form. Most 
UM1'1 ar• hoppy with thla. 

Pleote let 111• know what ~r thou hta ~• on thla off et. 

Sincerely, 

Kenneth H. OINn 

kHO/ecp 



e 
be 

high mlll 
p• nth, 

r A.H. l!N!Ndff'ia 

trtcal Englne•l119 
ton 
Engtneerl 

July 5, 1962 

last few 
ch hod 
ule1 

reaae s develops. 

this to yo n, beccalae 
, it is t t that w pick 

which low •lstaket to 

If th ls anything we de> to help you, please f•I fr• to 
coll 

Sincerely~, 

th H. Olsen 

- KHO/ecp 



Mr. Hubert L. Shoitt, President 
:rec int Electronics 
920 ~"'-..., Boulevard 

nston-So Carollno 

Mr. ,Shortt: 

Y0411 lett• 
Tee lrcult patents. 
Ti hnog;aph had ontrlbutlons 
take UI ti 
royalty you ..--1.1- J 

lty of yo,,, 
mefllOdl I • 

J 29th, 1962 



XXXXXXXXx 
XXXXX>0oooooooo 

Weston Road 
Lincoln, Mcmach tts 

Jun 29th, 1962 

or Mr. Pwdy: 

As I hav not el a reply t 
I taking the liberty losing 

I woul very uch a 
Uest conv nf nee, r arding thi mcntet\ 

Thank you for your kind 

KHO: 
Enc. 



Product Design cind 
Chllton Publlcatlona 
Cheltnut & 56th tt 
Phllcidelphla 39, Pe.nnaylvanla 

to yow ltstlng cl 
PRODUCT DE 
of our Machi 

Mr. David 
Digital Eq 

June 28th, 1962 

~iolhNntfJl!Y copy ol 
. Mt. Shuflat 11 In charge 

IM•Md In this publlcotlon. 

Sincerely yours, 

(Mn.) Ay Manning 
S tary to K th H. Olsen 
Prealdent 



Horton 8ra11e1 
901 Worthington Rldg 
Berlin, Connecticut 

G ntlemen: 

I would apprecl 
Reproduction Cabin t 
of so . 

Thank you f 

June 25th, 1962 

Western & Trapello Roads 
Llneoln, MC111C1Chusetts 

atalog No. 2 11Authentlc 
ncloalng .25 to cover c01t 

Kemeth H, Olten 



1. 

r. obert Cesari 
lolr and Buckl• 

1572 Mouachusetta Aven 
Bo.ton, Mouachuletta 

Dear 8ob1 

H • Is o copy ol letter which I 
Electronlca Incorporated oskl for ray 
My flnt Impression la that they are ask 
to hove o dlfflcult time getting an of It. 
to this and your ~Ion C11 t ·l'llil"\ljllln9 

They have lven lie 
letter correctly, they don't 
ua and they don't ICIY,...wn~,PQr, 

June 21st, 1962 

T echnogr Printed 
ht to use printed circuits. 
royalty that they ore going 

I like to or your reaction 

OMPMles, but, If I read the 
1a llc:ens that th yore offering 
given lie nNI on. 

Thia is such I 
other companies to 
using printed clrcul~nm 

maney that It would a,. worth checking with 
llcl• are. There many more companies 

cent• from Technograph. 

EnclOMd Is o rough of a lett• which I would send In answer to this. 
If you have any other fdeOI, pl let me know. 

KHOaapm 
Encloautet 

Sincerely youn, 

Kenneth H. Olaen 



The Commluloner « 
WGlhlngton 25, D. C. 

Gentlemen: 

EnclOIUfe • 

June 21st, 1962 



rican Managem t Association 
15 5 Broadway 
New York 36, New York 

G ntlemen: 

We would I Ike to odd th 

Mr. Ted Johnson 
0lgltol Equipment Corporation 
8820 S pulveda Boulevard 
Los Angeles 45, Col f fornia 

Mr. Georg O1D 
Digital Equipment Cor 
146 Main Str t 
Maynard, MCBSachuse s 

Jon Fadi 
0lgital Eq I 
146 Main 
Maynord, 1\1\alllCIC 

KH01apm 
Enc . 

~~ ,-. ~ , 

"1-.c>n 

~~ -• • D~ 
'~°"'--'°' -

June 18th, 1962 

cof!1POny memb rshlp: 

ting 
ral Management 

Finance 
General~ nt 

Primary: lntemattonal Management 
S condarya General Manag ment 

Sine rely yours, 

K m th H. Olsen 
President 





Rodlo C.arna.mfon ol Amerlea 
P. O. lox 53 
Harrison, J y 

G ntl 

With reference to y 
herewith, eaae odvl 
to you on h 21, 1962 c 

lune 13th, 1962 

W wf II apprKlote »o1,w~1tVl1Hfla 
recetv . 

(Mn.) Aynne Manni 
to K. H. OINn 



t 
UI your 

fnc ely~, 

th H. 01 

ccs n GurJ y 



• 

The Woll Street Journal 
200 Burnett Road 
Chicopee Falls, Massachusetts 

G ntlem n: 

With reference to our subscription 
wtll you ktndly have It directed to th 

Mr. Kenneth 
Digital E 
Main Str 
Maynard 

June 1st, 1962 

I 8th, 1962, 

Sincerely yours, 

Aynne Manning 
Secretary to K. H. 01 n 
President 



Mr. Clev land Hopkins 
Lincoln Laboratory 
Lexington, Mouochusetts 

Dear Clev : 

May 31st, 1962 

I checked Into th. RCA modular audio Its have been 
discontinued and apparently are no longer lzotlon in 
this ar a which handl s RCA equipment • let Corporation, 
40 Waltham Street, Bolton, Massac~Ufl - t l.llbtl"""' numbe LI 2-9480, 
(w talked to Mr. Smith). Trlmoun t se modules are no longer 
available and Instead they have a tran a 4 Input microphone mixer model 
Ml 11221•8 for $680.00. T fstorlzed unit with pow supply. 
It Is a 600 ohm output and • ui e to the estem Electric unit 
which at one time wen sta try. his la still not the unit w want 
because It has -4 Inputs and want many Inputs and sev ral outputs • 

The 
phone number 
445 Is the man 

..... u~-nt dlvls -----~ Is in MaG<ltoW.lands, Pemsylvania -
area code 412. Mr. Jack Corray ot extension 
re. 

I am gettl~ their 4 Input microphone mixer and aft r I get that 
I wt II check further lntDt-.o.tl1it other units ore now avallable. 

Sine ely yours, 

KHO:apm 
Enclosures 



• 
May 31st, 1962 

Mr. Russ II V t rl In 
N w England Mutual Life lnsuranc Company 
50-60 F ral Str et 
Boston 10, Massachua tts 

Dear USIS 

Enclosed Is a copy of the blll I r c v yo\l" offl • am s\l"e 
that you told me what I am suppoced t a with th , but I nev r r member. 
WIii you give me a ring at th offlc tel ot my aecretary what I am 
supposed to do with this. I want to k progrom of borrowing on the 
policy. 

KHOtapm 
Enclosure 

Kenneth H. Olsen 



lnstrum ta and Control S)'$tema M•iine 
845 ldge Avenue 
Ptttsbutgh 12, P nnsylvanto 

Dear Sirs: 

We find that th Moy 1962 copy azlne w e lved 1, 
missing aome pages. Pages 131 to 1 e left out • pages 99 
to 130 have been put f n twice. a e mater la I in the miulng 
section which we would like to reod,'"w."""''lWl1d appreciate having this 
copy replaced. 

KHO,apm 

Kenneth H. Olsen 
Prealdent 



Mr. Gordon L. Purdy 
Camp-of-the-Woods 
Speculator, N w York 

DearMr. ~: 

May 25th, 1962 

We were pleased to receive a reservation for our 
duaght , Ava-Lisa Olsen, for Tapawingo for July 28 thr 
August 11 • However, we have since found out t t July 2 
through 28 is .the only ti for ow family vacati 
means that it wlll be difficult for UI to bring 
Tapawingo on th 28th ol July. We would 
it would be poaible to change her r·-nahl~•-­
through 18. If this is not poalble, 
to bring her to comp the Sunday or MftlVllav 
July 28. 

Thank you. 

K nneth H. Olsen 



Mn. Eleanor Brown 
223 Soundvl w Avenue 
Stratford, Connecticut 

Dear El . 

I r lved the technical llteratur 

May 23rd, 1962 

You ar• not at all competitive with us, M V .. n.ATIID.I 

the sa • You make analog r cord n 
them. Th analog ampllflen or In u 
quite different from th dlgltal modul• 
no way compe I ive. If this II atur·S'Clasc:ND1a 

con ult r I ly say that C 

I am encl01lng In a MPcltotr.t 
catalogs are r baril'll!"',a.nd 

copy which I am IMlcjfflt!f"'I 

KHO:apm 

to go with 
u • This Is 

e and they are In 
e products, I think on 
petition. 

Kennett, H. Olsen 



• 
23rd, 1962 

Mitre Corpcntlon 
ord, MaliachUMtb 

Gentlemen: 

I uncl.,.and that COlllpCW• have a bulletln 
board for advertlsl real eltate wlllch Is avallable In 
the • If you thl1 aervlce, I would appecl«• 
having the encloNd card llsted on that bvU In J1U111--...-.1 

Thank you. 

KHO:apn 
Enc. 



CA 
I 
Elec: C b 

lwllngton, MCIIIICIC:hulatfl 

I understand 
bocird for adv laing 

May 23rd, 1962 

the . If you have this aervl 
hav card listed 

KHO: 
Enc. 



• 

23,dl 1962 

G tie n: 

that OfflPIJr'I have 
ng Isa 

t . If you have this 1ervlce, I woul 
having the d c llsted on t bul 

Thank y, • 

KHO: 
Enc . 



Moy 23rd, 1962 

G yslcs Corp. of lea 
lurlington oad 
ledford, auoch tta 

G ti 

_.... .... ,_,.t 

ate which Is ava 
e this aervlce, I 

havl the encl card listed on t 

Thank y u. 

KHO:apm 
Enc. 

• 



Mr. Eugene M. McSweeney, Jr. 
Executive Director 
New Bedford Industrial Park 
302 Flnt Natlonal Bonk Building 
N w Bedford, MONOChlNttl 

Dear Mr. Mo weeney: 

May 17th, 1962 

Thank you for your very ft and convincing I tter extolling the features 
of the New Bedford lnduttrlal Park . You apparently have considered the 
11 tuatlon very carefully and you seem to have much to offer. 

Digital Equipment Corporation haa Just committed Itself to another 130,000 
sq. ft . of ,pace In this old mUI ln Maynord and 10 the preaure to find new apace 
hol been reliev d from us for o while. However, In the future, when we are 
again considering o 1ignlflcant expanalon, we will be very happy to conaider the 
many things which you apparently have to offer. 

Sincerely yows, 

Kenneth H. Olsen 
KH01apm 



Profeaor Edwin K. Gedney 
Gordon College 
Beverly Farms, MaMachuaetta 

0eor Prof 11or Gedneys 

Moy 17t'h, 1962 

When I took your ve,y large drawing of the Gordon College comput 
back to the plant, I found that ft would not flt In our blueprfnt machine and 
10 I had it f>h9tographed and reduced. The result 11 a tral'llpCJl'ency which 11 
ICll'ge enough to be uaeful, but stlll 1mall enough to conventently go through 
th bluef)!int machine and o Uttle ler to handle. I tent this n w reduced 
transparency with your original drawing back to the canlf)US with Mr. K tchum. 

I am told that this photographic tranapar ncy can be eraaed with a wet 
taler and readlly corrected. If you would Ilk to bring this tra111parency up 

to date, I can then make any number d blueprlnta that might be n eded. I 
can also have it mlc;rofllmed and from this we can make various size prints. 

I sent a few copl• of this drawing to the Cll'chltect. Thia 11 Indeed o 
fin drawing and I am sure It wlll be very useful to him. 

I nf oyed going over the drawing and I look forward to hiking over much 
of the area. 

Sincerely youn, 

K nneth H. Olsen 
KHOaof>l!I 



• 

Mr. luoc Auerbach 
Auerbach lnduatrles 
1643 Arch Stt .. t 
Phfladelphla , Pennaylvanlo 

Ike: 

appreciate hearing about your· continued Interest In PDP ond we are 
~ that we ore not able to fill your needs. 

W would like to have you vlalt us tome time so that can show you the 
things that we an doing. We have tine partlcularly large comp,t• ayste1111 on 
the floor now and we expect the ICllt one to • here until June ht. If you can 
visit us on May 25th, GI you tloned, It would still be here. 

DEC Is about 30 mlles from Bolton. The only convenient tran,portatlon It 
by automobile. To get here from loaton, one talc• route 2 out to Concord where 
It cl'OINI route 62. Tum left on route 62 and go about 5 mlles Into the center of 
M~. Just beyond the small shopping ~ , there 11 o tremendoue old mlll. 

• are f Ulf lntlde the Iron gate on Moln Street, which It route 62. 

• wlll look forward to lfflng you. 



I p,ea._,a 
IUfflfflet. Enclo 
ob rt Lass . 

of your Int r 1t In working at DEC this 
pllcatlon form which you e n s d to r. 

I am t sur who Ila I 
Mr. l.msen wt 11 cheek wt • 
you ca him for ntm 
form. 

Sine 



r lk : 

I was pl d to hear from you nd about your Int 
I am orry that we caMot t your ctflcatlons. I am ncloslng v 
copf of ur P P-1 llteratwe and our PDP literature. If you hove any 

stJOl'II, sur to let us know. • now have about a dozen PDP-l '1 

in the fleld ond we have five or six on t floor. have lust flnl 
t flnt DP-4 ut we have orden for two of t m and we wl II atG1 
producing them right ~. 

I look forward to ... 1~ you in Germany this summer. 

:,Inc; rely youn, 

K nneth H. OIMn 
KHOsapn, 
Enc. 



Simpson Timber 
Washington uiJding 
Seattl , ashington 

Dear Sin: 

May 8th, 1962 

I read in the American Home magazine that 
off r plan1 for building a f iMish Sauna. Pt ... ~ r 

know bow I can obtain these. 

KHO:apm 



Aprll 30th, 1962 

Lincoln labor ory 
L xington, ossachusetts 

I u and that me co ni tin 
board for adv rtising real · tate whic 
t a . If you hove this service, I woul ~irac t 

the nclosed card listed on that bull tin board . 

Thank you. 

l<HO:a 
Enc . 

Slnc«ely youn, 

K nneth H. Olsen 



Mitre Corporation 
Bedford, Massachusetts 

Gentl men: 

April 30th, 1962 

I undentand that some companies hove a 
board for advertising real estate which is ova •--....= 
,th area. If you have this service, I wou.Jd--acx:irec 
hoving the enclosed card listed Ol'I n-.:11r...-UlllH 

Thank you. 

KHO:apm 
Enc . 



Geophysics Corp. of America 
llM'I ington Road 
Bedford, Massachusettt 

G ntlemen: 

April 30th, 1962 

I Wldentand that some companies have o bulletin 
boc:wd for advertising real estate which is avall le in 
the area. If you have this servic , I would late 
having th endosed card llsted on that bu 

Thank you. 

KHO:apm 
Enc . 



RCA 
I anl'1r,-nt 

e El Products 
It husetts 

Gentlemen: 

I understand that som companies have a bulletin 
board for a v rtising r al estate which is available in 
th ea. If you have this service, I would ~preclat• 
having the encl card llsted on thot bulletin board. 

KHO:apm 
Enc. 

Sincerely yours, 

K nneth H. 01 n 



• 

• 

Mr. lchard Willrorns 
National Shawmut Bonk 
P. o. Box 2176 
Bolton 6, MassochUtetts 

Dear Mr. UI lamsa 

Enc&o.ed ft the oppllcotlon f m, .... ,,_.,. 
fill out. I om not sun whot you 
oll the Information ask•d for. 

KHO:apm 
Enc • 

II 4th, 1962 

ed me to 
not hove 

K nneth H. 01 n 



A II h, 1962 

. & Mn. lllam GowJey 
MIio 
Mal 

Dear Mr. & Mn. Gourley: 

Thank you for you, very pr 
about at Schoodlc Lake this aumnw. 

We ould like to reserve Camp uo.1a1t-trom 
throush July h. We do not like t 
one , but, tt may wcrk out b 
xpect to mak some I trl thtl\Sl~rter. 

I do not recal I 
with O reservat1 , IO I 

KHO:a 
Encloaure 

th H. Olr!'ft 



Ml■ 

Amer . O.vel m nt C 
200 Berkeley Str t 
Belt n 16, nna.;aaChUNth 

Dear Dorothyr 

Encl 11 certificate whl 
Is now for 5, untta and I would I • 

4, . 

Thank you i r tald 

t<HOi m 
Enclosure 

• to hov• en clown. It 
Jn two unft1 of 500 

Kenneth H. Ola 



April 4th, 1962 

Dr. VlacUmfr Zworykin 
RCA Research laboratory 
Princeton, w Jeney 

Dear Dr. Z woryk In: 

W f It very prlvUeged to have you stop bY. our 
This proJect fa Indeed o fascinating one ond al 
military impllcation,. 

( 

h at the IRE show last we k. 
re Ing becauN tt haa no 

In reviewing what you told UI our 1 1 , we find there are ca number 
of points that we are not ctear on onu ... ..,._ orward to receiving your apeclflcations 
when you are reody to release them. 

We did hove anoth I olW,ooch thfa problem which you might be 
interested In. If a high• ILIUFIUUIII,., '-'"9'P'"er were uaed to scan the plctur 
and produce a punch paper f oom would need very little equipment other 
than o paper tape re ..... ...--.. Thf~,._. I have aeveral potential advantages. W 
already have a hi c:OmJDtmar w precise flying spot aconner and ao It would be 
poalble to de t e th Idea very quickly. The Investment In a factory might be 
1lgnlflcantly lea I one la xpenafve computer, but relatlvely lnexpen1tv ulpment 
on each loom, 

A computer could number of other useful things aho, for example it could 
automatfcalty scale th size In h dimension. 

I would think that it would be deslrable to have horizontal or vertical llnet In the 
pattern al I In o row of tufts. Thia may not work out in an optical system becOUH of the 
alight lnoccuracf Inherent In an optlcal 1y1tem. However, th computer could be 
programmed to correct this so that alf llnea that almost fall in one row would be mgde to 
exactly fall fn one row. 



-2-

With o color cathode ray tube output the computer could also be used to help 
design rug patterns and to pr ... nt them fn color b.fore th paper tape f1 punched out . 

If this approach of ualng a computer 11 of interest to you, we would like to 
explore It further with you . Otherwl•, we wlll look forward to recelvl~ your 
~clflcatlOl'II on your aystem. 

KHO:apm 

cc: Stan Olsen 
Har lan Anderson 
Ben Gurl ey 

Sincerely youn, 

Kenneth H. Olsen 
President 



Dr. Charles Ellfe tt 
6 Clark Street 

Lexington, Massachusetts 

Dear Chari s: 

March 29th, 1962 

I am sorry I hov tied u yOV1t stethoscope 10 long. 
I keep thinking that I wlll n have tlrn . to r II make 
this thing ploy, but, so far I have not had ,uec.--.--c_• 
whil , I hav ught of my own and ........ _J...a..J .. -

1 wfll UM ft. 

KHO:apm 
Enc. 



March 29th, 1962 

Mr. Raymond Corr 
Box 452 
Tim s Square Station 
N wY 36, N wY 

Dear . Carr: 

In reply to your lett r rl Mn,eh....:J. 

we ore a moforlty wned offlllat of 
Corporation In Boston, Mossochus 1.Nn1oae1 

on the N w Y k Stock Exchange. 
la not publtcly avatlable at t pr 
repom are ovallable to t ~ 

If you hav any 
let us know. 

Is that 
ent 

Ing traded 
n por on stock 

th.ref ore, no annual 

of any help t you, pl ose 

K eth H. Olsen 
Pr aldent 

KHO:apm 



• 
March 28th, 1962 

The C mmlul f Pat nta 
Woshln;tnn 25, D. C. 

G ntl rn 

Pl aend on copy _,J..Y'I 

the ncl eel patent coupcn. 

aprn 
Encl01Ures: 

ted on 



March 27th, 1962 

Mr. M rrls Inch, Acting Dean 
Gordon Coll~ 
Beverly Far , MauaduJ1etts 

• Inch: 

Thank you for your lrwltatlon to at Gordon 11...D1 11aH1 

Cha I. I c Id avail I elth« April 9th, 
but April 1 th ould be lust what 

I would like to call you someti 
learn a llttle more the natw• of the 

KHO:opm 



Mr. & Mrs. William J. Gourley 
Schoodic lake Camps 
Schoodic 
via West Seboois, Maine 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Gourley: 

Marcb 27th, 1962 

We enioy d ow stay at Schoodic Lake very much last year. 
we hope that we are not too late to make a. reservation for this 
coming summer. We would very much I ike to hove Camp Dodge 
again for two weeks. We would mo1t like e<W'ly or mldd Aug , 
after the black flys have disappeared, but right now if'Glgc:n~'llaJ 
I will be able to take ony two weeks of this summer 
even consid r taking one week early and one 
happens to work out for you. 

W will look forward to h aring from y 

KHO:apm 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ . 

\ 

\ 





.. 

lo 

K 



The Commt11toner of Patents 
Wmhlngton 25, D. C. 

Dear Sina 

Morch 20th, 1962 

Please lllnd one copy each or--Y~PCau 
the enclOMd patent coupons. 

apm 
Encloeuress 



1nc. ly y 



The Commission r of Pat nh 
Washington 25, D. C. 

Dear Sirss 

Pl send one copy 

encl d patent coupons. 

am 
Enclosur 

March 19th, 1962 

Sincerely yours, 

nneth H. 01 n 



Mr. Chari• Hogopian 
Park Street Church 
0 Park Street 
loiton, MalllOCh tts 

Dear Charlie: 

March 15th, 1962 

Alter many yea1 I have finally reollzed that we are maid 
o mistake ln the set up of choln h, the rear of the H wey R 
The second grade fl on the kite n side th y e big en~LJa 
for full size chain, In fact, I bellev th y would behav tt 
t y were alttl In full al chain. So, I suggest tblf~Y-ailtl 
two full alze tables on thot side with about dozen reguJar-fOIJcune... 
choirs. 

Thi• ans that you can 
the flnt graders on the Park S 
tables for theft he 
nursery. T I· lght 
top floor of l Pew • 

Tills wlll I 
less small chain In 
space when you t u 

Thank you. 

KHO,a~ K 



h, 1 

to our 
t h 

2. 

• ti rl ht 
nowf 

I. 
very 

• 

• 

ly y , 

K th H. lteft 

El tronfca, I • 



ch 5th, 19, 2 

M.r. G. S. C y 
',7 81oomfleld Str et 
l xlngton, MatllCIChUHtts 

Mr. Croaby: 

Thank you for your rec nt,.,_,...,, Ion about 
DI Ital uif>n'! orporati 

eport, tot 
octlvltl 

rlc 
tock la 

T 

KHOaapm 

on th mark t, Annual 
scribing the corporation•• 

i a orlty wned affiliate of 
ftnm..w\Corporotlon of Bolton, and AR&D 

N w York Stock Exchan~ 

Stncerely youn, 

Ken th H. 01 



Mr. J. L. Atwood 
3 Eis nhower Road 
Framingham, MOISClchusetts 

0 r Jack: 

March lat, 1962 

I was sorry to hear that my rougask 
this time. I sent it along to you in this 
this sk tch would Indicate how I lttle ht 
moat of the points were still open to I 
start any of this work untll you were in P. 

turbed you at 
ughneu of 
foct that 

o ahead and 

Howev r, th re are t o ...-."ltft.t! I strongly about. 
l • I want yout offic 
2. I wont all of your parate offices with no doon. 

I und rstand your Jlrtiiumlm the same conditions on Stan 11 

floor and I hove M -a.'k-;a;a.. or QI yet. The rest of th layout is 
pr tty much up o cours , do wont to discuss it with you. The 
only walls that he celling are your office, Stan's office, the 
darkroom and ma1ma 11 conference rooms. If you want to use some 
of the offices which w o t the celling for other than darkroom uses, I wlll 
Insist that tak th wolfs down part way. 

I would also sugg st that you plan for significant expansion . You are going 
to have to tak on more peopl in order to g t the fobs done which we hov 
committed oun Ives to. I don't think that you n ed a clauroom beca\N there 
will be veral on the second floor, but, I would be willing to go along with on 
now beca it will, in ffect, be saving spac for xpansion. 

Ther or v ral other posslblliti that you should consider. The pr nt 
PDP-1 Comput r room might make an excellent Pre• Room. It is in a place where 
nols won't bother anyon and it Is near the present paper storage room which w 
might save. T r is no plumbing however. We might also consider the old 
Carpenter Shop QI a Display Work Shop. 



J. L. Atwood March 1st, 1962 

I do suggest that you take down the Iron grill work completely because ft 
wfll be more attractive to store things behind ord:nary partitions. 

KHO:apm 



• 
F uary 28th, 1962 

Mr. David R. Ison 
16 R<m I in oad 
Oorchest r 22, assachusetts 

Dec:v-Dove: 

I hav be sitt Ing under th balcony in church during the 
last NV I Sundays an I hav concluded that should limi e 
th mtc:r·nnh.nn.- for t soloist compl tely or I do thing u1 e 
dlff ent. e it is locot now, it is prejudiced in favor of 
Alice and does v ry little good for Carl . It only pie up Hra--.aNI 

loud lie and th n it distorts so badly that I 
very off 

Mayb we should leav thing the wo tum down 
t vol on t soloist to z o • see If -.,~vn1 .. any complaints 
that way. If they don't, I suggest we oltogeth • 

KHO:apm 



, . 

February 27th, 1962 

General Georges F. Dotlot, President 
American R search & D v lopm t Corporation 
The John Hancock Building 
Boston 16, Massachusetts 

Dear G neral Dorlot: 

I look forward to attending the Am_..1"11!1" elopment Corporation 
ide you with a Annual Meeting next week and welc 

review of the highllghta of the past e 

Production shipmen 
w re a maior highlight 
and have a significant 
price have been k y a 
PDP-I Com 
Engineering 

er, th Programmed Data Processor, 
have d I lvered ten of these units 

.....,,n.- for It . Its spe d ond reatonable 
~,--n. last fall DEC donated a 

o the M. I. T. Department of Electrical 
r tudents to I eorn to use computers. 

DEC c ntlnued to crease Its leadenhip 01 a supplier of digital modules . 
These units d to ind t , government and research groupt throughout th 
country. In I the a e used by DEC as components In our manufoctur of 
systems such as th D - . hese modules have accounted for approximately 
one-half of our 1ale1 vo ume in the past year. 

During they r, two new DEC 10les offices have been opened to cover the 
New York and Washington areaa. 

Our factory area has increased during the year from 75,000 to 123, 000 tquare 
feet. The number of DEC employees has Increased during the year from 19 to 
3 7 people. Soles for they rending June 30th, 1961 were $2,600,000.00. Soles 
for the year ending June 30th, 1962 will exceed $6,000,000.00. 



-2-

The past year has been a very 1atlsfylng to oU of us at DEC, and we 
are pleased to poss on these highlights to you. 

Sincerely yours, 

Kemeth H. OIMn 

KHOtopm 



Mr. Richard Thornton 
GenerolMonag 

February 21st, 1962 

lntercon Div is ion of Amphonol-Borg Electconics 
2863 South 25th Avenue 
Broadview, Illinois 

Dear Mr. Thornton: 

Please send descriptiv 
circuitry that eliminates the --r-=.o:-r 

as described in Electronic 

KHO:apm 

your prefabricated 
ic micro packages 

Kenneth H. Olsen 



Com ut rs and Automation 
's ho Editor 

815 Washington Street 
N wtonvill 60, assachus tts 

G ntl men: 

We ar encl06ing 36 facsi 
Spring 1962 edition of 1 's 
district offices will mall their ent 

Thank yoo for y 

Enc:. 

February 16th, 1962 

form for n your 
uter field" . Our 

idually. 

ly, 

Aynne Manning 
Secretary to K neth H. 01 n 
President 



·• 

Murphy & Snyder Inc. 
Junction of Routes 62 and Zl 
Maynard, Massaehusetts 

G ntl 

Please send r ceipt • 

February 16th, 1962 

cav n for Park Street Chwch ,..-... '\.e •AIJY • .-nVJJ1n:: 

Sincerely yours, 

K neth H. 01 n 

KHO: 
Enc. - ch ck 



• 

• 

F ruary 14th, 1962 

Mr. James Benenson 
F. Eberstadt & Company 
65 Broadway 
New York 6, New York 

Dear Mr. nenson: 

Thank you for your lette of enn•nrv 

informatlon about Digital Equi t 

DEC stock is not 
you may know, DEC is a 
Research and Developme t 
stock is c11rently being 

KHO:apm 

the market. ~ 
of American 

nosftX'I, and A R & D 
Stock Exchange. 

Sincerely yours, 

Kenneth H. OIHn 
President 



• 
February 1 th, 1962 

0v n 

cc: Loren Prentic 



Mr. Charles Wing 
131 Myrtle Street 
M lrose, MassochlMttl 

Dear Mr. Wing: 

Since you were here I 
in welding components., 
to talk with you obout th 

KHO:apm 

February 13th, 1962 

eveloped some interest 
eo again, I would I ike 

Sincerely yours, 

KeMeth H. Olsen 



Mr. Vernon R. Aid n, Preside t 
Ohio Univ rsity 
29 Park Plac 
Athens, Ohio 

D ar Vern: 

Now that it will b nece 
Dir ctors M tings, w are_.-.,""",.. 
voucher form so that you .1nn1u--to1• 

KHO:apm 
Ene. 

February 8th, 1962 

a I to ur oard of 
pply of our travel 
your expenses. 

K nn th H. lsen 



• 

Th Editor 
EJ tronic lndustri s Mogazi 
Ch nut & 56th Stre t 
Philadelphia 39, Pennsylvania 

Dear Sir: 

Please send a reprint of the t 
in Using Magnet01trictive Delay 
Electronic lndustri• magazine . 

Thank you. 

KHO:apm 

February 8th, 1962 

i le ntltled ' t to Kno 
uary-February issue of 

Kenneth H. Olsen 



St ml r iates & Company 
25 • st Peoosylvonia Avenue 
Towson 4, Maryland 

Gentlemen: 

e hove been advised that y 
r pr s ntative. 

Will yo11 kindly advise 
Hyst r sis Synchronous MOroc~ 

f bruary 5th, 1962 

attention to this matter. 

Sincer ly yours, 

KeMeth H. Olsen 

KHO:opm 



Rev. Harold O. J. rown 
Park Stre t Church 
0 Park Stre ... t 

n 11, Massach tts 

D :Joe: 

ear v pl 
t Library Committ . T 
contribution to th church. 

February 5th, 1962 

that yo 
con 

Your first duty is to e on t t 
that a sum b put in th I ibrary fund for t i, 
they hav giv n 200.00, but, ll:Bilt,,1"'1!!"rK.. 
o formal request and they only nf'h,rf!Y"li"nll 

KHO:apm 
Enc. 

th H. 01 n 



• 
January 30th, 1962 

Los Angele1 16, California 

G 

QI 

h H. Olsen 



Prain Company, Inc • 
2014 BroQdway 
Santa Monica, California 

Gentlemen: 

January 30, 1962 

Would you pJeos s nd me a rmotion on r Pre-
detennining Counter 01 descri ....,..11trv iMue of AUTOMATION 
Magazine. 

KHO/ecp 



.. 

Eras_er Company, Inc. 
Dept. ED 
l 068 Clinton Street 
Syracuse, N w York 

Dear Sin: 

Please se 
machine for stripping 

KHO:apm 

January 31st, 1962 

rely yours, 

Kenn th H. Olsen 



• 

Same Letter to: 

Norman Taylor, Itek 
Robert Everett, Mitre Corp. 
William Pap ian, MIT 
Dr. Gordon Brown, MIT 

January 29, 1962 

Profe110r Jay Forrest r 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
School of Industrial Management 
Cambridge, Massachusetts 

Dear Jay: 

I took th liberty of us 
application for S nior Member 
out the forms is 10me 
enclosing a c:opy of th 

I do appreciate 

s a reference on my 
. I reoliz that filling 

n to mak it eaai r, I am 
ut for the application. 

Kenneth H. Olsen 

KHO/ecp 
Enclosure: 1 



Same Letter to: 

Norman Taylor, Itek 
Robert Everett, Mitre Corp . 
William Papian, MIT 
Dr. Gordon Brown, MIT 

January 29, 1962 

Profe110r Jay Forrester 
Mauachuaeth lnstltut of Technology 
School of Industrial Managem nt 
Cambridge, Manac:husetts 

Dear Jay: 

I took th liberty of ual--.,,,-.. 
application for Senior Membenh 
out th forms is rom what of a cho 
enclosing a copy of the tha fl 

I do appreciate 

· are n my 
I realtz that fflltng 
ke It a1i r, I am 
r the application. 

1 matter. 

Kenneth H. Olsen 

KHO/ec:p 
EncloMet 1 



• • 

Fill out this application in complete detail and mail with remittance to IRE Headquarters 

THE INSTITUTE OF RADIO ENGINEERS, IMC., 1 EAST 79 STREET, NEW YORK 21, M. Y. 

Membership duea lnclade S9 .00 per year for the ■ub■crlptioa to PROCEEDINGS, which amouat la Included hl, but l■ o.on-deductlbJe from due ■ . 

APPLICA TIOH FOR ASSOCIATE, MEMBER OR SEHIOR MEMBER GRADES 

Made under Sec • . .2.Q5 ........... Clause ....... 2 ........ .. 

TO Tim BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Transfer 
Gentlemen: I hereby make application for ~ to OAssociate OMember IRJSenior Member grade in The Institute of Radio Engineers 

on the basis of my training and professional experience given herewith and refer to the references named, WHO ARE PERSONALLY FAMILIAR 
WITH MY WORK. 

I certify that the statements made in the record of my training and professional experience are correct and agree, if elected, that I will be 
governed by the Constitution of the IRE as long as I continue a member. Furthermore, I agree to promote the objects of the IRE so far as shall 
be in my power. 

January 23, 1962 
DATE 

SIGN FULL NAME WITH PEN 

Hames ol References 
Ill For Associate grade, the names of at least three Fellows, Senior Members, Members, Associates, or other responsible individuals are requued. 
i::z:: For Member grade, the names of at least four Fellow, Senior Member or Member references are required. 
Ill For Senior Member grade, the names of at least five Fellow or Senior Member references are required. 
::Z:: In etteptional cireumstances, the Admissions Committee may accept other references than those atipulated, provided they are thoroU&hly 
~ familiar with the ability and experience of the applicant. 

;J9 SIGNATURES ARE NOT NECESSARY. PRINT OR USE TYPEWRITER 

U (Be sure reference qnslificationa are met.) 

Professor Jay Forrester, Massachuset.ts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, Massachusetts 
Name of Reference Mail Addrea■ 

' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 

Norman Taylor, Itek Corporation, Lexington, Massachusetts 
Name of Reference Mail Addre■■ 

Robert Everett. Mitre Corporation. Redford, Massachusetts 
Name of Reference • llaU Addre■a 

William Papian, Massachusetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, Massachusetts 
N•- of Refereoce Mail Addren 

M h I t ·t t f T h logv Cambridge, Massachusetts Gordon Brown ,assoc usetts ns I u e o ec noh, _ _ , 
Mall Addren N .... of Reference 

N■me of Reference Mail Addren 

l:nueoce fee ......................... • 3 .00 ADDRESS FOR PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER MAIL 
Aimual dun ... ...... . .. .. ... .... ..... $ ....... . 
Total rem.Jttanc• ea.cloaed ....... . $ . . ... .. . 

DO NOT 

USE THIS 

SPACE 

Receipt Aclmowledsed .......... ... ..... .. . ........ . ... . . 

Elected .. ....... .. ..................... ... .............. .. .. .. . 

No. (For office uee) ........ ............ ..... .......... .. . 

Print or Ueo Tn,ewriler 

Kenneth H. Olsen 
Jr.lrat Name Middle IDitlal La•t Name 

Digital Equipment Corporation 
Street Addren 

Maynard, Massachusetts 
City Poetal Zone State (Country) 

[e ;~;~•d ..................................................... . 



RECORD OF TRAINING AND PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE 
(PLEASE LETTER OR TYPE ALL INFORMATION) 

Kenneth H. Olsen Connecticut U.S.A. 2/ 20/ 62 
FULL NAME (Flrot Name) (Middle Ioltlal) (Family Name) BIRTHPLACE (State or Country) NATIONALITY DATE OF BIRTH. 

( 0( what country la appllcant a cltu,en?) 

EDUCATION 

Stratford High School 1940-44 .1-M~as~s~a~c!.!.hu~s~e'-!.t.!..::ts'.-l!.!.n,,::s.,_,t iC!..t..,_. _,.o'-'-f---'T,__,e"--"c'-'-h'--'-'n""o_,_,I o,:c.;g:,.,y'----'-1-'-94--'-7'.-.l.n 19 52 
SECONDARY SCHOOL DATES COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY (1) DATEI 

USN Radio Technician 1944-45 BS and MS 1950 1952 
OTHER SCHOOLS (Nameo and dateo) MAJOR COURSE DEGREES RECEIVED DATE 

____________________ to ___ _ 

President 
Title or Poaltion 

COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY (2) 

MAJOR COURSE 

PRESENT OCCUPATION 
Digital Equipment Corporation 

Firm or Organization Name 

DATEI 

DEGREES RECEIVED DATE 

Maynard, Massachusetts 

Design and manufacture of high-speed digital computers and digital computer components. 
Nature of Work Done by Firm or Orgaoizatim 

Supervision of firm. 
Nature of Your Work 

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE 
Present occupation first, followed by previous experience. Indicate nature of your own work and 
clearly indicate degree of your responsibility for the particular work on which application is based. 
Please be complete. The Admissions Committee, which must review your application, canjudge 

DATES your qualifications only from the information you supply here. 

1957 - Present it's chief executive_ ('1 

C: officer. Th is com an now employs about 325 people, and in the year which >-l 

1950-57 

will end June 30 1962 will shi 6 000 000 to 7 000 000 worth of roduc . 
with a hi h technical content. m 

Did en work at MIT Lincoln Laborator where I did some of the 

took art in the develo ment of the SAGE S stem and the TX-0 and TX-2 
Com uters. 

List membership grade in other professional societies: 

Continue on separate sheet, if necessary ~ 
' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 



INSTRUCTIONS .. 

• 
( 1) Applicants for Associate and Member fill in (a). Sections b, c, d, e optional. 

(2) Applicants for Senior Member fill in a, b, c, d, e where applicable . 

(3) Use extra sheets wherever necessary. 

l:.tl 
~ 
l:.tl 
::r: 

(4) Give dat es where applicable. 

a. Publication of important original engineering or scientific papers, books or inventions. Give the number of any 
issued patents aod indicate those in use. 

1 . MIT Master's Thesis, 1952: "The Magnetic Matrix Switch and It's Incorporation into 

a Coincident Current Memory" - Described the first useful size coincident current 

memory and received rather wide distribution . 

2 . A paper titled: "A Magnetic Matrix Switch and It's Incorporation into the Coincident 

Current Memory" was presented in March, 1962, at the IRE National Convention. 

3 . A paper titled: "TX-0 - A Transistor Computer with a 256 x 256 Memory" was co-

authored with Jack Mitchel I for the Eastern Joint Computer Conference in December, 1956 . 

4. February, 1957: A paper was presented to the Western Joint Computer Conference 

- titled, "Transistor Circuitry in the Lincoln TX-2 .. _'_' ________________ _ 

Patents: #2, 937,285, issued May 17, 1960; #2, 977,485, issued May 28, 196 1 . 

b. Technical direction with evidence of accompli shment of important scientific or engineering work . Give Dates. 

1952-53: Supervised the design and construction of the MTC Computer at MIT, which was 

the first computer to use a coincident current magnetic core memory. 

95.~2~: __ S~u~p~e~r~v~is~e~d~th~e~d~e~s·~,g~n~a~nd=-----::c~o~n~s~tr~u~c~t~io~n~o~~fth~e=-..:T~X~--O___;:C~o_m~p_u_t_e_r~,_w_h_i_c_h_w_ a_s_t_h_e_f_ir_s_t 

high-speed transistor computer to be put in regular use. 

1956-57: Supervised the start of the TX-2 Computer, which was one of the first very large 

transistor computers. 

1957-58: Supervised the engineering and design of the products which formed the basis of 

Digital Equipment Corporation. 



c . Creative contributions to the welfare of the scientific or engineering profession _____ _______ _ 

-----------• 

d. Establishment or furtherance of important scientific or engineering courses in a school of recognized standing 

1956-57: Lecturer in Electronic Engineering Department at MIT to help integrate the 

digital knowledge of the Lincoln Laboratory with the academic part of MIT . 

' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 

(") 
C 
>-l 

---- - - - ------- ;i::, 

e. Contributions equivalent to those of 'a' to 'd' above in such ateas as technical editing, patent prosecution or 
patent law, provided these contributions serve to advance progress substantially in the fields of electron~cs, 
radio, allied branches of engineering or the related arts and sciences. 

tTl 

' ' 

- -----------------~ 



-..) ... ~ 
• De.,. -~/~,. 

FIii out thl, opplicatlon I• co•ploto dotoll on4 ••II with •••lttOftco to IRE Hoa~. §./~""j_--a{tJ, 
THE INSTITUTE 01' RADIO EHGIMEERS, IMC., 1 'EAST 79 STREET, HEW YORK 21, M. Y. , -L· tl 

dJ Oj , :.l 
-- -~J~; • ■•Nllt _____ •-• blad4t tt.00 ...- ~- f• die ■llb•c~l- to PROCSSDINOa, wlllc~ •- la ......... la,.,_ la , , , tlb~._•• . ~ 

..-c-----.1. '-- , N ~ 

APPLICATIOH FOR ASSOCIATE, MEMBER 0 SEHIOR MEMB 

203 2 Made under Sac . ... .. .. ........ .. ... Claaaa .... ... ......... ... . 

TO THS BO.ARD OF DIRECTORS 

~ ,. "' 
RAD~ '\ '6 

'~ .,. 
',... "' l 

• -c t 
-_.,. ·.,~ 
~'.1. 

,,,. --:> 

Tr-afar O O 
Gaotl-= I hereb:, make appllcatlon for WXMMt to Aaaoclata M-ber [!}Senior llembar srade ill Tba llllr«kllllt!,:.!!,,!!111-...,..-

0II tba baata of m:, tnlalq and profaa■ioaal a:11parience cl•• herewith •d refer to tlae ref--.caa named, WHO ARE PE!lSON ALLY F AIIILIAR 
Wl'mllTWOIIK. 

I --- .. 111,e ---ta .... la .. _..,. of a:, ....... aad , .. c■ ■ h HI ... ENfMca - Cfll'NCt _. ..,_, if elected, tbat I 
al)Hl'Ded ~ tJa. Coaatitation of the IRE u lone aa I cODtiaae a member. Fartb~, I ..,.. to promote the obj of th IRE ao f 
be 1a m:, po-. 

Jcw,uary 23rd I 1962 
OATS 

For Aaaociate lfade, the n-.a of at leaat three Fellow■• Senior Membara, lllellll)wa, Aaaoclataa, or otJa.r teapoaalbla iJMl1yld!Jala - ,..,.., 
For Member sreda, the n._a of at laaat tom Fallow, Senior Member or Member Nfenacaa are reqalred. 
For 8-lor II~ lfede. the n-•a of at laaat fbe Fallow or Senior M-bar refanacaa - reqgirad 

H• .. •• ol Relerenc•• 

Ia nceptjeaal circaaatancea, tJa. Adm.laalon11 Comitt- may accept otJa.r Nf-cea th• thoM atipalatad, proYided the:, - daolt al S., 
f-W. will! U.. abllit:, mid allperieoce of the appllcaat. 

SIGNATURES ARE NOT NECESSARY. PRINT OR uut TYPEWRITER 

, (Be aure reference qualification■ - -t.) 

, Professor Jay Forrester, M. I. T., Cambridge 39, Mass. 
IIIIU.Addre■■ 

.S#:1. Norman Tqylor, Itek Corp,. Trapelo Rood. Waltham. Mass, 
JC•- of aef- Mall Addre'a ■ 

SN Robert Everett, The Mitre Corp., Bedford, Mass . 
.,;._ of Reference Mall Addre■■ 

5 William Pa ian M. I. T. Lincoln Laborato Lexin ton 73 Mass. 
•- el Refereace 

r Goul•. S. lrown, M. I. T., Lincoln Laboratory, Lexington 73, Mass. 
I llaU~•-Ne- ol Refereace 

N•- ol Reference Mall Addrea■ 

{ 
....... fee · -··· ··· · · · ····· · ········ · 3 .00 ADDRESS FOR PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER MAIL 
~··-· ····· ··· ·· ··········· ····· · ....... . 
Total re.at-• eacloeed ........ t •· · ···· · 

oo•OT 
UHT ... 
IPACS 

....... ---· .... . _/.-:.;/..,.-:-..t. ... 1:-

....... ·· ·-··························•·;;;··•·lJ········ 
.._ •• .-.. -, . ... . . :~ ... l .':'11 . .. .Q .. 1 . . , . . . . . 

..... ........ ................................. ........... .. 

' IIOA-1-...... /H 

Prlllt • Ua■ Tppewriter 

Kenneth H. Olsen 
La••-

Digital Equipment Corporation 

Maynard Mass. 
Clt7 

Prialed lat.,_ U.I.A . 

·- ----------'------------- -------------·------·--

I 



(PLSAIS LSTTS!l oa TTPS ALL nnoa11ATI01') 

Kenneth H. Olsen Connecticut U.S.A. Feb. 20 1926 
8DtTHPL4CS (ltet• cw C...try) NATIONALITY OATS OP ■DtTH 

(Of wlilllt c-,. le appUc- • cltl. .. 111) 

- Stratford High School 
EDUCATION 

M. I. T. 1947 1952 
ISCOIO>AllT ICHOOL DATS8 COLLSOS OJt UJQVSaarrT (l) DATSS 

Stratford, Coooecticut 1940-1944 Ele<:tcical E~iooeri~ ~re•, as & MS 19~1052 
OTlda ICHOOU (N•-• aad datH) IIAJOII cooa•• DK ••• ••c IV&D DATS 

U. S. Navy Radio Technician 1944-1945 ___________________ to ___ _ 
COLLSOS oa UNIVltJtSITT (2) DATBI 

IIA]Oa COURH DSOJtltltl RSCltlVSD DATIi: 

President 
PRESENT OCCUPATION 

Digital Equipment Corporation Maynard, Massachusetts 
TIiie cw Poa!ti- Pira cw Ori!aaiilatloa N- AIWNH 

Desi.9n and manufacturing of high speed digital computers and digital computer components. 
Ket,... ol Won D-• by Plra cw Qrsaalaatlm 

Supervision of firm. ... ... . 
i&t- ol T- Won · ' 

DATES 

1957 to Present 

1950 to 1957 

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE 
Present occupation first, followed by previous experience. Indicate nature of your own work and 
clearly indicate degree of your responsibility for the particular work on which application is bued. 
Plea■e be COM,lete. 'I1ie·-Admiaaions Committee, which must review your application, canjud1e 
yoar qualifications 011/y from the information you supply here. 

I was co-founder of 

• $6,000, 000 00 to $7, aoo, 000 00 
worth of oducts with a hi h technical content. 

Did engineering work at M. I. T., Lincoln Laborato 

early development work on the coincident current m 

.r 

com uters. 

Liat ... benihip pade iD other profeaaional aocietiea: 

Sigma Xi 

Coalini,e Oft sefH'rdte sheet, if necesscry 

Pq12 



INSTRUCTIOOS 

(1) Applicants for Aa80ciace and Member fill in (a). Sectiooa b, c, d, e optional. 

(2) Applicants for Senior Member fill in a, b, c, d, e where applicable. 

(3) Use enra sheet• wherner necessary. ' • 

(-4) Give dates where applicable. 

•· Publication of importaint oiiginal engineering or scientific paper-, books or inTeotiooa. Gift the number of •y 
iaeued patents aod indicate thoae in use, 

1. M. I. T. masters thesis 1952 - 11A Magnetic Matrix Switch and its Incorporation into a 
Coincident-Current Memory". Described the first useful size coincident current memory 

and received rather wide distribution. 

2. A paper titled •A Magnetic Matrix Switch and its Incorporation into a Coincident-C~rent 

Memory" was presented in March 1962 at the IRE National Convention. 
3. A paper titW •rx-o, A Trw!ltor C?ftPUter with a 256 by 256 Memory• was 

co-authored with Jack Mitchell for the Eastern Joint Computer Conference in 

December 1956. 

4. February, 1957 a paper was presented at the Western Joint Computer Conference 

titl&d "Transistor Circuitry in the Lincoln TX-211
• 

Patents: 2,937,285 issued May 17th, 1960 

2, 9n, 485 issued March 28th, 1961 

b. Technical direction with evidence of accomplishment of important scientific or ·.:ngineering work. Give D•t.s. 

1952-1953 Supervised the design and construction of the MTC Computer at M. I. T. 

which was the first computer to use a coincident current magnetic core memory. 

1956 Supervised the design and construction of the TX-0 Computer which was the 

first high speed transistor computer to be put in regular use. 

1956-1957 SVRt[Yised the start of the TX-2 Cqa>uter which was one of the first 

very large transistor computers. 

1957-1958 Supervised the engineering and design of the products 'Which formed the 

basis d the Digital Equipment Corporation. 

. . 



c:. Creath•e c:ootributiooa to the welfare of the acientific: or engineerina profeaaio; _· _________ _ 

' / 

d. Eatabliahment ot funheraac:e of iaponant scientific oc en1ineering couraea in • school of reco .. iud ataodin1 

1956-1957 lecturer In Electrical E~ineerJna PIJgtnrinrt at M. LT. mt fr lid.- g" -~ 

the digital knowledge at Lincoln ~ .. 1Mtft-tfir• c: •Hk p.t erfi;f. I. T. 
:. r. •. : . I 

, .... ~.. . .. ' .. ' .. _., .. ' . . ..... '\ .. 

. , . . i 

e. Contributions cquinlent to those o~ ; 'it;11c~ , ~• ,~li_.i~ ,~h ~,~-•~:~Cfiw~i;•l-.,«Jitin•• -'9~t ~~
1
cution, ot 

patent law, pro.,.ided these contributions ae"c CO achance pro,reH nl,atMtially ia the 6~(cla of elec:UINic:a, 
radio, allied bcanc:hca of enpcer.iR1- or th" f~~,:d_ ~• aad aci_~~ 1 . 

, 



Pi In Company, Inc • 
2014 Broodwoy 
Santo Monico, Colifomio 

G ti 

Would )'OU 
de lnlng Coun 
Magazine. 

KHO/ecp 

January 30, 1962 

rmation on r Pre-
,11nu'tlwv f•ue of AUTOMATION 



• 

Electronic Dato Couplers, Inc . 
Dashew usiness Machi s, Inc. 
3655 lenawe Avenue 
Los Angeles 16, California 

G tlem n: 

January 30th, 1962 

Pl send descriptive inEnnt'fi.iMnn. 

as d scribed in t January issue magazine. 

Kenneth H. Olsen 

KHO:apm 

Card Reader 



Doran Manufacturing Company 
1033 Bader Street 
Cincinnati 25, Ohio 

G ntl men: 

I om int rested i 
tab terminal boards. 
conveni nee. 

KHO:apm 

January 26th, 1962 

• ..-...... n.informotion on your customized 
~rcaa I iterature at your earliest 

Kemeth H. Olsen 



January 24th, 1962 

I IOOlked fOf' t oglcal 
that I told yo I 

t ec P1'91.-~ oclrled 
it to somieorto hav 
I t I wlll try 

KH :a 



Mr. Vernon R. Alden, Pre,ident 
hio University 

29 Pork Place, 
Athem, Ohio 

Dear Vern: 

I am enclosing Digital Equip 
No. 24, for fifty shores dated Jo .... - ,, 

I appreciate your conu·-u.o 
rema n on our Board of Dir t 

Best regards. 

KHO/lw 

January 2 , 1962 

Kenneth H. OIMn 
President 

to 



Th Commission r of Pat ts 
.:ashington 25, D. C. 

Dear Sir: 

nclo pat 

am 
Enclosur s: 2 9 patent coupons 

January 7th, 1962 

the 

Sincerely your,, 

K th H. Ola 



H z Corporation 
Washingt n, O. C. 

t H z oceount No. I 
Wolhington, D. C. oreo • 

Jamay 16th, 1962 

uec:wae G r s to charge 
2 whlle he is in the 

'-..IOiadalY 17th. 

K th H. 01 n 
President 



Dr. James fort er, Preaident 
Gord n College 
Bev ly Farms, Massachusetts 

Dear Dr. Forresters 

I want tell you how.-11teeHC1 

lost week. I now get to Gfffiena--enOla:I 

how smoothly and busln I ke this 

January 16th, 1962 

with the Trustees meeting 
that l opprec lat 

t Woll Str t J urnol which 
VOt:Hltrvw not seen them as yet. 

KHO:apm 
Enc. 

Sine ely yours, 

K nneth H. Ols n 



Z i ric Company 
152 lton Str t 
Chicago 10, tlli is 

G ntl m : 

l woul 
as Ii t dint 

KHO:apm 

nt .. 

th H. 01 n 



Pryor etlng Product 
434 South ,aoasn Av 
Chlcggo, Illinois 

D or Sir: 

re 
autornatic stmm::~na 
on t Wlitl. 

e would 
self-Inking 
of y uanti 

KHO:apm 

January 12th, 1962 

our 
ncl 

Slnc ly y , 

M th H. 01 n 



.. 

Professor Robert W. MaM 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
Cambridge 39, Massachusetts 

Dear Bob: 

I am enclosing so I 
in and which I am sur wi 
what would hove hoppe 
Techniques Corp." furth 
which I go through once 
which I scratched in dur 
a good one 

January 8th, 1962 

e ou will b interested 
Me11DOries to you. I often wonder 

idea of 11Technology 
ins of my physics book, 

t tes on th corporation 
idea for a negative file was 
lly someone would produce it. 

If you 
doing here. 
Tech, but, t 

way would like to show you what we are 
o stop c:a,d say hello to you when I am at 
to be time. 

KHO:apm 
Enc • 

Sincerely yours, 

Kemeth H. Olsen 



ltiTERS Rl:CEIVED 

• 



Standard Telep/Jones 011d Cables Limited 
REGISTERED OFFICE : CONNAUGHT HOUSE. 63 ALDWYCH, LONDON, W.C.Z. 

------------------------------------- TELE PHONE : ENFIELD 5343 

INTEGRATED ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS DIVISION 

BURLEIGH HOUSE · IOH-4!5 · GREAT CAMBRIDGE ROAD · ENF'IELD ·MIDDX 

Di g i tal Equipment Corpora tion , 
t aynard, 
Massachuse tts, 
U. S.A. 

Attention: Mr. Harlan E. Anderson 

Dear Mr. Anderson, 

EXTENSION : 

TELEX : Zl4O9 (RELAY ENFIELD) 

CABLEGRAMS: RELAY, LONDON, W. C. Z 

YOUR RE F : 

OUR REF' : 87 :HAS :PN 

20th December, 1962 

Thank you for your prompt reply to my letter requesting 
price for an ADX System. I have delayed my answer hoping that 
by this time I woul <l have been able to send you an order for the 
equipment on which you quoted . I want very nmch t o take advantage of 
your offer t o elimina t e t1.i.o,033.so from the ADX cancellation charges 
made to ITT, and we need tlie equipment as well. Unfortunately, 
the matter cannot be resolved until after a top level meeting at 
ITT in New York , now scheduled for Janua r y 7th. I shall attend 
this meeting, along with my Chie f Engineer, Dr. G.G. Smith, and 
the Techni cal Director of STC, Mr. D.S. Ridler. We shall be 
meeting with ITT's Technical Directo r, Dr . Busi gnies, as well as 
other ITT executives. Shortly fo llowing this conference we will be 
able t o advi se you whether we will be in a position to buy the ADX 
System f rom you. I rea li se t hat your offer expires January 1st, 
but I hope that you will extend it unti l January 15th. I would 
appreciate your advis ing me by return post whether you would agree 
to this, as your deci si on wi ll in turn necessarily affect my own 
plans . 

I personally feel that S.T . C. is now i n an even stronger 
positi on to exploit the ADX market in Europe and that the chances 
of our buying our first system from you are quite go od . Because 
Dr . Smith will al ready be i11 the U. S. A. at the time the decisi on is 
made, there is a good chance that he will be able to arrange discussion 

-1-
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Digital Equipmeut Corporation 20th December, 1962 

with you at that time r egar ·ing any t echnical details which may 
be in que sti on; 

I shall look fo rward t o hear i ng fr om you 
meanw1ile , may I wi sh you and your assoc i a tes at 
Merr y Christmas. 

Very truly yours, 

soon. In the 
D.E. c. a very 

//;M-
ir . A. Saye . 



BYRON K. ELLIOTT 
PRESIDE N T 

200 BERl(EL E Y STREET • B0ST0 

Mr. Kenneth H. Olsen, President 
and General Manager 

Digital Equipment Corporation 
146 Main Street 
Maynard, Massachusetts 

Dear Mr. Olsen: 

17 • MASSACH U S E TTS 

December 6, 1962 

There may be an opportunity to move graduate and 
undergraduate courses in which your company now enrolls 
students to a suburban campus much more accessible and 
convenient for your people. 

I am inviting the officers of several interested 
companies to lunch with us at twelve-thirty o'clock on 
Monday, December seventeenth, at the Lexington Inn (junc­
tion of '2A and 128). Dr. Asa S. Knowles, president of 
Northeastern University, will discuss the possibilities 
of this new location. 

I hope very much that you will be able to be 
present on this occasion. The director of research or 
other official of your company in charge of educational 
programs for your employees would be most welcome at this 
luncheon also. So that final arrangements may be com­
pleted, it would be helpful if you could let me know by 
December fourteenth whether or not you can attend. 

Sincerely, 

~E~~ 
Boa rd of Trustees 
Northeastern University 
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STANFORD RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 
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Mr. Ben Gurley 
Project Engineer 
Digital Equipment Corporation 
Maynard, Massachusetts 

Dear Mr. Gurley: 

November 29, 1962 

S-e.-•O 

Stanford Research Institute is conducting a study of digital and analog 
instrumentation equipment to determine future performance requirements. 
During the past two years significant improvements have been made in con­
verters, differential amplifiers, multiplexers ani similar equipment to 
meet users specifications. Similarly, during the next 5 years as more 
complex systems are designed it can be expected that there will be a need 
for instrumentation equipment not presently available. 

I would appreciate the opportunity of visiting you and others responsible 

REC'U 

for the developnent of systems using or contemplating the use of instrument­
ation equipment. l1Y' current plans will bring me to the Boston area on or 
about December 10. I will phone to arrange an exact date prior to nzy- arrival. 

Stanford. Research Institute is a not-for-profit organization engaged in 
economic, scientific, ani engineering research for government and industry. 
The Institute has undertaken several studies of the potential markets and 
applications for instrumentation equipnent in the past ani has for many 
years contributed to the development of new types of electronic components. 

I hope the proposed visit will prove as stimulating to you as I am sure it 
will be to me. 

Sincerely, 

};::/2-
Senior Research Engineer 

JHJ/rt 

• l 

.. , 



H . FREDERICK HAGEMANN, JR. 

PRESIDENT 

S TATE S T REET B A NK and TRU ST COMPANY 

BOSTON 1, M A S SACH USETTS 

R ICHMOND 2- 4 !500 

November 14, 1962 

Mr. Kenneth H. Olsen , Pres . 
Digital Equipment Corp . 
Maynard , Mass . 

Dear Mr . Olsen : 

I have the honor of being the General Chairman of the 35th Anniversary 
Dinner , sponsored by the Northeastern Region of the National Conference 
of Christians and Jews. This Dinner marks the completion of many years 
of dedicated and successful effort by the Conference in education for 
Brotherhood. Among those serving with me initially as members of the 
Dinner Executive Committee are O. Kelley Anderson, Richard P. Chapman, 
Joseph A. DeMambro , Edward C. Donnelly, Jr . , Byron K. Elliott, Harold 
Sherman Goldberg, Ralph Lowell, Robert E. Mansmann , Sidney Marks, 
Lawrence H. Martin, Adrian O' Keeffe, Augustin H. Parker, Jr., Robert 
Proctor, Richard S. Robie , Maurice H. Saval , Sidney L. Sholley , Roger 
P. Sonnabend , Benjamin A. Trustman, and many other leading citizens of 
our community. This Dinner will be held Thursday, March 21, 1963 at 
7:00 P.M . at the Sheraton Plaza Hotel , Boston . 

At the Dinner three outstanding community leaders are to receive Special 
NCCJ National Awards for their outstanding work in advancing the cause 
of better human relations. We shall announce their names later. 

I would greatly appreciate it if you could join us in sponsoring this 
always notable event and serve as a member of the Executive Dinner 
Committee. With your assistance and experience in Community leader­
ship, I am certain that we can, together , make this the most success­
ful dinner in our history . 

The enclosed card is for your convenience in advising me of your 
acceptance. 

Sincerely yours , 

Jll~~~~ 
H. FREDERICK HAGE 
General Chairman 

HFH:s 
Enclosures 



MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

LABORATORY FOR NUCLEAR SCIENCE 

Mr. B. Gurley 
Digital Equipment Corp. 
146 Main St reet 
Maynard, Massachusetts 

Dear Mr. Gurley: 

CAMBRIDGE 39, MASSACHUSETTS 

26-419 
November 6, 1962 

NOV 8 REC'O 

The PDP-1 computer which we purchased from DEC has now been in operation 
for about one month at MIT. I have been constantly amazed and delighted 
by its completely trouble free functioning. This is not the firs t time t hat 
I have purchased complex electronic equipment and I know that even the best 
has usually growing pains during the first few weeks of operation. The 
PDP-1 started operating less than 12 hours after being uncrated at MIT. 
During the first 48 hours we did indeed find 2 or 3 defective trans istors. 
These flaws were repaired by your staff within huurs even though it was a 
weekend. Since then the only minor interruptions have been due to errors 
on our part in operating the machine. 

We have used the computer very intensely in developing a novel system 
of data evaluation for high energy nuclear physics and I believe that we 
have logged about 15 operating hours per day. We have not had the opportunity 
t o utilize some of the operational peripheral equipment very extensively . I 
can, therefore, not speak for its reliability. This applies especially t o 
the magnetic tape unit. On the other hand, the type 30 display oscilloscope 
i s the very heart of our system and I have found it far superior t o your 
1:· dvertising claim. I understand that you intend to raise these claims very 
..: ustifiably. We have found the display stability t o be of the order oi 
on~ part in 4,000. This is, of course, almost an order of magnitude bet ter 
Lhan your formal claim. I beli eve that for the specialized type of applica­
tion for which we have acquired the PDP-1 it is an almost ideal device 
and on the basis of the first months use I cannot imagine a more reliable 
ins t rument. In addition the extremely helpful attitude of your maintenance 
and repair personnel in the few cases in which we . had to ask for their 
advice or help has immensely aided in the very rapid progress which we 
have made on our project, A number of visitors who have seen the result s of 
our work have found it almost unbelievable that we haye been able to make 
such progress in so short a time. I believe that the explanation lies very · 
largely in the great flexability and reliability of the PDP-1. 

I am not in the habit of writing testimonial letters but I believe that so 
outstanding a performance on your part should not go without written collIDlent . 

- MD :kw 

Wi;i;:J.CT~~l 
Martin De~l 



J OH N C. BLAIR 

ROB E RT A . B U IiLES 

ROBERT I-I . WA R E 

ROB E RT A . CESARI 

F. EUGENE DAVI S IV 

R ONALD J . S T. ONGE 

S TEFAN M. STE I 

K E LLY O. C ORLEY 

W . H U GO LIEPMANN 

BLAIR A D BUCKLES 

P ATENT AND TRADEMARK C OUNSE L 

15 7 2 f AS SAGH US ETTS AVENUE 

CA iBR IDGE 38, !AS S . 

IURKLA~'D 7 ~ 776 1 

Mr. Kenneth H. Olsen 
Digital Equipment Corporation 
Maynard, Massachusetts 

Dear Ken: 

STAMFORD OFFJCE 

500 SUMMER STREET 

STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 

DAVI 4 - 6 155 

LONDON OFFICE 

16 K ENSI NGTON SQUARE 

LONDON, W, 6, ENGLAND 

WESTERN 0204 

October 26, 1962 

In advance of our formal announcement, I take 
pleasure in informing you that we are substantially expanding 
our Boston operation. As of November 1, the Boston firm of 
Emery Booth Miller & Townsend will merge into Blair and 
Buckles. This will result in t he addition of several highly 
capable lawyers to our staff and enable us to increase our 
service to clients of this office. At the same time, it will 
in no way diminish the personal attention I have been 
privileged to give your affairs and those of other clients I 
have been working with. 

The merger will necessitate our moving into Bos t on, 
and beginning on November 5, 1962, our offices will be at 
79 Milk Street, Boston 9, Massachusetts. The telephone 
number will be HU 2-5161. 

s~ 

Robert A. Cesari 

D/mmd 



Mr. Kenneth Olsen, President 
Digital Equipment Corporation 
Maynard, Massachusetts 

Dear Ken, 

5 October 1962 

Yesterday I received a note from Bill Congleton 
that was stimulated by your conversation with him . It 
was a suprise to learn he was a Lexingtonian although 
it was obvious he was not Back Bay. 

I am wondering if your people had come up with 
any comments regarding the potential usefulness of the 
image formation system which we discussed during my 
visit. 

We are hoping to assemble the various evaluations 
into a summary report during the coming week and would 
value the suggestions which you may have. We appreciate 
the effort involved and will try to find a feedback 
that will justify it. 

HSM/fs 

Very truly yours, 

Homer S. Myers 
Vice President 

2224 YOUNG DRIVE • LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY • 6-1151-AREA CODE 606 JE 
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This describes a system of image formation where a picture trans­

parency can be formed instantaneously by electrical scanning. The 

electrical signals of the image are produced by an electronic camera 

which is exposed for about !/10th second (or shorter if more light 

is available, that is, above 10 f. c. ) . One can transmit an actual 

object or person, or a printed page, letter or drawing, etc. Depend­

ing on the transmission bandwidth available, the following times are 

needed for transmitting an image with 1000 lines and 1000 picture 

elements per line: 

Time 

5 seconds 

50 seconds 

250 seconds 
(4.2 minutes) 

Bandwidth 

100 kc 

10 kc 

2 kc (telephone line) 

For a 500 line definition picture, the transmission times in each in­

stance would be cut to 1/ 4. The pictures are produced instantaneously 

as scanning progresses and appear as transparencies on a plastic base. 

The recording process essentially renders an otherwise opaque surface 

transparent, where the proportionality between light and shade of the 

original subject is rendered as varying transparency. The process 

does not require any kind of development and is instantaneous. Pic­

tures can be recorded l II x l II or 1/2 11 x 1/2 11 in size or on 16 mm film 
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size on reels or individually. Larger sizes can of course be made 

also, but high density recording is one of the important advantages 

of the process. 

The recorded picture on the plastic base will withstand same tem­

peratures as the plastic itself (for instance, Mylar will be adequate 

up to about 200° C .) No deterioration with time or humidity takes 

place, and no special storage conditions are required. Coding for 

automatic retrieval is possible. As a matter of fact, the new process 

can perform the same functions as microfilming, but at appreciably 

lower film cost and without development and deterioration. Also, 

the recording can be done at the point of storage, sending picture 

signals electrically from several sources. 

The cost of recording material 1/2" wide and 1/2 mil thick is prob­

ably . 3¢ per foot. 

The anticipated retail cost of the transmitting unit is roughly estimated 

at $1,500. The receiving equipment, which will record and display on 

a built-in screen (without automatic coding) may cost $1,000. 

These suggested costs are preliminary. Quantity production may well 

reduce the figures. 
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Further characteristics of the image forming material are as 

follows: 

1. The sensitive layer is essentially metallic and of 
indefinite life in any reasonable environment. 

2. The sensitive layer may be applied to any surface, 
plastic, wood, paper, metal, etc. 

3. Conversion time from fully opaque to fully trans­
parent for a spot size of one micron is approximately 
10-7 sec and requires approximately 10-3 watt. 

4. The image is not fixed and can be further processed 
toward transparency at any time. 

5. Transmission ratio (gray scale) is better than 100/1. 

6. Present resolution achieved is 10-20 optical lines 
per millimeter, depending solely on the method of 
applying the signal. One micron spot size has been 
demonstrated. Ultimate resolving power of the sensi­
tive surface is of molecular dimensions. 

Possible Uses Envisaged at Present: 

1. Central data and document storage by electrical transmission 

2. Bank application - for check verification and filing (also taking 
picture of person cashing check and signature checking) 

3. Inventory - updating and control 

4. High density and high speed computer read-out (500,000 bits 
stored reliably per inch on 1/2" tape and can be read out 
without tape motion) 

5. Remote duplication of documents, letters, pictures, etc. 
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Government Usage 

1. Social Security - central storage and retrieval of all types 
of information 

2. Military instant data plotting and projection 

3. All types of information - recording, storage, retrieval, 
telemetering, etc. 

QUESTION: At what point in the development of this process 

is hardware application economically feasible? 



ARMOUR RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

TECHNOLOGY CENTER • 10 W EST 35TH 

Mr. Kenneth H. Olson, President 
Digital Equipment Corporation 
146 Main Street 
Maynard, Massachusetts 

Dear Mr. Olson: 

ST R EET • CHIC A GO 16, I LLI N OIS • CAiumet S-9600 

O ctober 5, 1962 

As you may recall, a while back I had occasion to be in contact with you 
in regards to a research study then being undertaken by our Management 
Research Division. This study has since been successfully completed 
with twenty-nine companies in the electronics field identified as 

acquisition candidates for our client . 

With the increasing competition in the electronics industry, it is inc reas -
ingly difficult to "stay ahead" profitwise. As a result, many companies, 
such as our previous client, have called upon the services of our Manage­
ment Research Division to assist them and complement their own exper­
ience with our professional people in their "profit-planning" efforts. 

Our work in many industries, including electronics, has provided us 
with a wealth of experience and know-how which could be of value to you 

and your company's future profit picture . 

Our services to management include product diversification, market 
research, company acquisition, plant location, profit i provement, and 
cost control studies . When needed, our Division has access to any one of 
our over 1400 research scientists and engineers, specialists in the fields 
of electronics, electrical engineering, physics, chemistry, com p.iter 
operations, mechanics, and metals and ceramics. 

We would like to get together with you to discuss more specifically how 
our Management Research services can be of assistance to you and per­
mit continued profits in years to come. Would you let me know when I 

might stop in to see you? 

TNR:gs 

jCoul A 
Thomas N. Roseberry J,<Z.,._ ~ 
Management Research Di vision 



Mr . Kenneth Olson 
President 
Digital Equipment Corporation 
Main Street 
Maynard, Massachusetts 

Dear Mr. Olson: 

May 31, 1962 

The.Oregon Regional Primate Research Center is a new 
institution which has been established in Beaverton, Oregon. The 
first group of buildings is nearing completion, and a formal 
dedication was held on May 6, 1962. The Oregon Primate Research 
Center is financed under a long term grant from the National Heart 
Institute, National Institutes of Health . The host organization is 
the University of Oregon Medical School and the Medical Research 
Foundation of Oregon, Inc. i s administra , ~ 'n:: ly respons ible for the 
Primate Center. 

The Oregon F.cil"lc.. ~e Research Center is mos-.:, .i.Dt -: .cPsted in 
installing a dynami ~ ~ata processing system which will & ,w as the 
needs of the Pri.nate Center increase. I am writing this l etter as 
Senior Scientist in charge of the Biophysical Sciences Di ✓ .i. s ion to tell 
you that we hope to obtain a PDP-1 computer in the very nea_ future , 
and we wish to establish whether the Oregon Primate Resear~L Center is 
eligible for an educational discount from Digital Equipment Corporation. 

During the past few months the Oregon Primate Research Center 
has retained Charles w. Adams Associates, Inc . to help plan a data process ­
ing system for the Primate Center . We are very enthusiastic about the 
prospect of installing a PDP-1 system as described in Adams Associates 
report to the Oregon Primate Center dated March 10, 1962. 

To finance the PDP-1 computer a grant application has been submitted 
to the Nat-ional Institutes of Health . In all likelihood the entire future 
support of the computer will be on the basis of research grant funds. 

The Oregon Primate Research Center is very closely linked to both 
the University of OregoL Medical School and the Oregon State University. 
Doctor Pickering, Director of the Oregon Primate Research Center, feels 
strongly that the Primate Center must have a brisk education program to 
maintain a high level of quality. To this end the scientists at the Primate 
Center receive appointments at the Oregon Medical School or at the . Oregon 
State University. Graduate students in medical science from the Medical 
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Mr . Kenneth Olson 
May 31, 1962 
Page 2 

School and graduate students in ·bioengineering from the Oregon State 
University are already at the Primate Center. 

In my own Division, there is a program· leading to a Master 
of Science Degree in Bioengineering already established . The degree 
is to be awarded by Oregon State University, and the graduate degree 
program at the Oregon Primate Research Center has been formally approved 
by the Graduate Council of Oregon State University . Of course, these 
students will be in close contact with the PDP-1 computer because all 
graduate students these days should be well versed in automatic data 
processing. Graduate students in other areas such as genetics, immunology 
etc ., will also have an opportunity to learn automatic data processing · 
techniques because we plan to have regular courses in programming for 
both scientific staff and students. 

I think it mi ght interest you to know that a high school science 
cadet program has been organized at the Primate Research Center. This 
summer six outstanding science students from nearby Sunset High School in 
Beaverton and their science teacher from the High School will be working 
at the Primate Center. Of course, we won't have the PDP-1 installed this 
summer, but the science cadets will be able to work with . the computer in 
the summer of 1963 . I think you can see-we are planning an extensive 
education program involving the computer. 

The use of the computer in the research program at the Primate 
Center is well described in the Adams Associates report which I believe 
you have available. 

I hope this information is sufficient to establish the eligibility 
of the Oregon Primate Research Center for an educational discount. If 
there is further information you would like, I will be glad to supply it . 

Thank you. 

C.C. Dr. Donald E. Pickering 
Mr. Charles w. Adams 

S inc.erely yours, 

~~CI /&'-4--t -a:_·✓ 
/ ✓ -/ 

Lee B. Lusted, M. D. 
Senior Scientist 
Division of Biophysical Sciences 
Oregon Primate Research Center 
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COPY. 

TOWN OF MAYNARD 
BOARD OF APPEALS 

Maynard, Massachusetts 

Maynard Development Co., Inc. 
Main Street 
Maynard, Massachusetts 

Case No. 242 

January 9, 1962 

You··· are hereby notified that the Board of Appeals 
after careful consideration on the petition of Maynard Development 
co., Inc., and after a Public Hearing, unanimously voted to grant 
authority to use a parcel of land for off-street parking in con­
junction with the Maynard Mills. Said land, their premises, being 
located on the easterly side of Thompson Street, Qetween Dartmouth 
Court and Elmwood Street, in a general residence district, across 
the street from an ind~strial district. 

This authority is granted in accordance with sub­
section l - (d-9) of Section 3 of the Maynard Zoning by-laws on the 
following conditions: 

That before a permit is issued, notice of such special 
permit affecting the premises has been rec9rded in the Middlesex 
Registry of Deeds by the Town Clerk and the fee for recording has· 
been paid by the owner of record. 

That the area is used only for private passenger 
vehicles. (No trucks are permitted.) 

That no fee is charged for parking of cars. 

That no commercial operations are carried on at the 
site. • 

That only signs necessary for orderly parking are 
erected. 

That stop signs are placed at the exits. 

That the proposed parking lot shall be constructed 
in accordance with the plan by R. Romano, C.E., 
Fitchburg, Mass., submitted with this application. 
All grades of the parking area and slopes;, entrances 
and exits shall be constructed as shown on the plan. 
The size of the stalls may be varied. 

That the whole area shall be constructed at one time. 

That loam shall be stock-piled until all slopes, berms 
and other areas which are not surfaced have been loamed 
and seeded, after such time excess loam may be removed 
from the site. Gravel ·may be removed where necessary 
at the time of construction. 

COPY. 
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COPY. 
TOWN OF MAYNARD 
BOARD OF APPEALS 

Maynard, Massachusetts 

Maynard Development Co., Inc. Page 2 

That the retaining wall along Thompson Street shall 
be repaired and a suitable guard rail or other protective barrier 
is constructed above the wall. 

That where slopes are greater than two to one (2 to 1) 
to abutters property line, a suitable protective fence 
shall be provided at the top. . 
That entrances and exits shall .be constructed only 
to or from Thompson Street. 
That the parking area is surfaced with bituminous 
concrete laid in two courses as s~own on the plan 
or a two coat oil surface may be substituted. 
That a.system of storm drains is provided and is 
approved by the Maynard Department of Public Works 
where such drainage would flow to a town roadway. 
In any case a nuisance shall not be created by such 
drainage. 
That the lot is sufficiently lighted when in use in 
order that a hazard to public safety is not created. 
This lighting shall be installed in such method . that 
it will .not beam toward abutters property so as to 
create a nuisance no~ toward Thompson Street traffic 
so as to create a hazard. 
In case the land is stripped and this project stopped, 
the top soil shall be replaced and reseeded. 
That cars of the employees of the Maynard Mills are 
not parked in Thompson Street right of way, except 
where permitted by the Town of Maynard ordinance. 
That this authority expire on January 15, 1963·, 
unless construction is completed by that date, in 
which case this authority is then extended to expire 
on January 15, 1964. 
That before the parking lot is put in use the clerk 
of this Board is hotified for an inspection. 

A copy of the preceedings will be on file in the 
office of the Town Clerk to which reference may be had. 

NOTE Please forward to this Board three addit~onal plans of the 
proposed parking lot for distribution to other Town Departments. 

The recording fee of $4.00 must be paid to the Town Clerk before 
any ' processing of this petition can be done. Upon receipt of notice 
from Town Clerk by the Board of Selectmen that this Special Permit has 
been recorded in the Middlesex Regi·stry of Deeds you may then call at 
the office of the Town Treasurer for your permit. 
Copy to Town Clerk Board of Appeals 

Board of Selectmen • /s/ Walter E. Carbone, Clerk 
Dept. of Public Works 
Planning Board 

co~Yl 




